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2020 Capital Budget Requests

Governo/s Bonding Recommendation: S2oo,ooo,ooo

1. State Match For Federal Grants For State Revolving Loan Programs $25,000,000

. Federal capitalization grants and state match funds support the Clean Water and Drinking Water
Revolving Fund (CWRF/DWRF) loan programs to make low interest loans to cities and other local
governments for water infrastructure projects. Loan repayments revolve back to make new loans,
providing a permanent source of low cost capitalto finance future projects.

c Since inception, PFA has made 5+.2 billion in low interest loans from the CWRF and DWRF. Each 5L of
state match has supported almost $15 in construction and more than 53 in interest savings.

o FY19 loans: CW-S118 million (avg rate 1.1-%); DW-$77 million (avg rate 1.2%l

o FY20 eligible loan requests: CW-5395 million; DW-S1S9 million

o Current average sustainable lending capacity: CW-S103m/yr; DW-S45m/yr

. Requested funds will provide the required 2O% match for estimated 2O2t-22 Federal capitalization
grants up to S125 million and help build future lending capacity to meet increasing demand.

o 2OL9-20 Federal capitalization grants: S92m (CW-558.4m, DW-S33.6m)

2. Water lnfrastructure Funding (WlF) Program $100,000,000

o Grants up to 80% of project costs or S5m based on affordability criteria for high cost projects.

o Wastewater WIF: $60 million; Drinking Water WIF: S40 million

o WIF grants are packaged with PFA loans or with USDA Rural Development funding.

o PFA WIF affordability criteria: WW - L.4%MHl (56t/mo. avg), DW - L.2%o MHI (S57lmo. avg)

. Requested funds are based on projected grant needs for potential construction projects over the
next two years.

o Current estimated WIF need: $fZS million (CW-S72m, DW-S57m)

3. Point Source lmplementation Grant (PSIG) Program 575,000,000

o Grants to help cities upgrade treatment facilities to reduce discharge of specific pollutants to meet
MPCA permit requirements to address specific water quality goals.

o 8oo/o of eligible costs, up to 57 million maximum grant

. Requested funds are based on projected grant needs for potential construction projects over the
next two years,

o Current estimated PSIG need: 565 million

All PFA funding progroms follow project priority lists prepored by the Pollution Control Agency ond the Department
of Heolth thot ronk projects based on age ond condition of existing infrastructure ond woter quolity and public
health criterio. Loon and gront funds are not owarded until projects receive all necessory opprovals ond ore ready
to stort construction.

For more information contact Jeff Freeman, Executive Director, 65t-259-7465
email: ieff.freeman@state.mn.us website: www.mn.gov/pfa

Feb 2020





2020 Clean Water Project Priority List
Estimated Project Funding

Priorig Order

St Louis

Jackson

St. Louis

St. Louis

St. Louis

St Louis

Redwood

Kandiyohi

Pipestone

VVilkn

lvlower

Kanabec

Kandiyohi

4q!qiyohi
Kandivohi

Hennepin

Ly9!
St Louis

Kandiyohr

Munay

ac Qui Par

Nobles

ac Qui Parl

Monison

lvlorrison

Watonwan
Wadena

Todd
Goodhue

Olmsted

Redwood
Olmsted

1a

County

tlow Medic

Jackson

,low lvledic

Lyon

!vs'l
__!v9! -
-,LyonSt Louis

,low Medic

Carlton

Cottonwoo(

St. Louis

Wabasha

Poss COf

Estimated
USDA RD Other
Grant & Funding (all
Loan sources)

7

USDA
Other
Funds
Source

Dev (RD)

Proiect
Status

_15 - 16_

Other Funders

106,000 city

I_EB

1-q12-.89q_,.__ __

654,649

71 8,000

lo€l

coE 569350,000

Refered to

RO Commit

PER

476,30s dty

PER

4,000 city
I-l

1,745,300

692,000

RD Commit 6,913,000

RD Commit 1,229,000
PER Submitt]

RD Commit 1,554,698

RD Commit 1,634,328
RD Commit 2,655,975

PER

Small Communitu WWT

Estimated
Small

Community
Const Granl

/ Loan

11 12

PS/G

Small
Commty TA

Gnnt

FY 2020
Estimated

PSIG Grant
Need

t
60,000

470,406

3,467,062

1,905,218

171I

1

7,000,000

6,481,471

7,000,000

7,000,000

I

1,909,700

979,194

750

3,880,000

566

,1,94q 028

77

CW Revolvind Fund

1A

WF
8.__ _7

Estimated
Need:

wlF Grant to
match USOA.

RD

Estimated
Need:

t^llF Gnnt
with PFA

CWRF Loan

wlF Grant
Awarded or
Reseryed

CWRF
Principal

Forgiveness
Grant

CWRF Loan:
2020 ruP

Requested
Loans

2,531,354

1,947,000

904,358

950.67S

2,2U,688

1,089,000

3,060,681

1,400,000

PFA Financinq Programs

2,054,155

14,'135,683

996,763

1,526,900--l

2,953,592

6,051,599

15,498,24t|

888,302

6.659 925

1,074.723

1 400,000

11

11

4,302,000

1,887,000

157

1,554,500

23,495,0'11

888,302

2,953,592
732.400

16,1 12,280

0

6,580,000

2,459,056

17,602,745

350,000

2,3€1,522
2,054,1 55

000

000

000

988

Rehab treatment & @llectron

Rehab Ph 3b

Rehab @llection and treatment
Rehab

collection and

@nnect to
Rehab @lleclion

123 76

12.4 76

14 73

15 73

17 73

18 72

.__19 - 70

201 68
20.2 68

,_68 -
203
21 68

22 68

Grove

adv trmt

Correct site @nditions

Adv trmt -

68

68

ES

3

sewerRehab

Lamberton

63

I zo,t-
I za.z

25

24

27

27

28
29

30
q1

rehab

rehabtrmt

68

66
66

6
66

66

_q4
64

6llection and lift station

Rehab treatment - new

Rehab @llection

VWVTP rehab, phase 1

Adv lrmt - phosherury, rehab

Lillian

Lakes 2

Rehab treatment

Adv ttmt - phos, rshab treatmsnt

Rehab @llection, ph 2

Rehab colledion

Rehab 6llec'tion

lR"hao otteaion

Co - Glacial

Co - Glacial

Co - Glaoal

Falls 1

Falls 2

James

Shadlng = Funds awarded or resen ed to date

231

Name

5

Estimated
Prcject Cost

MPCA MPCA
2020 2020
PPL PPL
Rank Points

trmt - phos new WWTP

3.2 _.88

2

Lake

Falls

Lake

783
881

83

5

4

6

'1 98

83_.

83

1 ,.__.

Convsyance

7A

7a

76

76

3.3 88

3.4 88

M isc

1st &Ph 3a3-4

Rehab @llection

I
Twp - Gardendale

.WTP

Rehab collection

@llection and

Hermantown

trmt rehab

treatment, collection ph 2

Rehab colleclion, Ph 3a1 (3rd &

mllection, Ph 3a2 (6th &

Rehab

;
8E3.1

10

11

12.1
1r,

Rehab collection

Adv lrmt - chloridss, inslall RO

Misc int rohab, ph 2 (Laksside)
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2020 Clean Water Project Priority List
Estimated Project Funding

Priority Order

18

Countv

Caruer

Otter Tail
Benton

Otter Tail
St I ouis

Lvon

St. Louis
Otter Tail

Sherbume

Hennepin

Wase€
St. Louis

y'Vashinqtor

Becker

Faribault

Blue Earth

OtorTail
Beltrami

St Louis

Ramsey

Olmsted

Stearns

Redwood

Clav

Blue Earth
Fillmore

Fillmore

Fillmore
Chisaoo

Clav

Clay
Pooe

Siblev

lvlurrav

St I orris

Noman
Marshall

Itas€
GEnt

Stearns

Caruer
Carlton

Traverse

Kittson
Noman

Other Funders

Other
Funds
Source

2018 st b(

RD Commit 981,000

484,655 DEED
RD Commit 1,076,@0 't95,O(x)

7s7,soo 4a|0,000 scDP

Poss COE

580,000 SCDP

15

Estimated
USDA RD Other
Grar* & Funding (all
Loan sources)

2,979,800

1,000,000

RD commit 3,690,000 _l.

Applied 
I

RD Commit 850,000
l

Helered io H

1.470.000

USDA Rural
Dev (RD)
Prcject
Status

PER submiil

ao0lied

PER aoorov

PER apDrov

PFA Financinq Proqrams
SmallCommunw WWf

13

Estimated
Small

Community
Conet Gnnl

/ Loan

Small
Commty TA

GEnt

PS/G

11

FY 2020
Estlmated

PSIG Grant
Need

7.000.000

3 536 634

74.293

1,136,U2

WF
1A

Estimatsd
Need;

VlrlF Grant to
match USDA-

RD

1.448.200
I 65 894

2,112.500

102.375

631,800

760 000

9

Estimated
Need:

V\rlF Grant
with PFA

CWRF Loan

2,639,141

1.257.441

2.544.34A

468.000

396,000

I

WF Grant
Amrded or
Reseiled

r,800,000

912,000

4p4,26

660,OOO

2,455,652

900,0@

CW Revolvind FDn.I

7

CWRF
Principal

Forgiveness
Gnr*

1,740,287

CllrRF Loan:
2020 tuP

Requested
Loans

12 500 000

19 400 000

1 I,000,000

314,000

1,783,000

12 546000

7.344.348

585 000

495 000

1 638 000

2.084.530

704,458

1 '100 000

I,963,710
2 400 000

c Funds awarded or rccerved to dab

EEtimated
Prcject CoEt

($l

12.500.000

850.000
19 400 000

3.955.000
1 1 000 000

4.42A.OOO

342.347
314 000

2.500.000

4,1 94,500

5 490 000

149.707

950.000
I 783 000

1.893.000

2,567,969

2,2U,473
484,655

2,'131,000

250.000

1.268,000
12.546 000
18,274,370

1 203 000

3.300.000

9,800,000

585 000

495 000

863,688
'1 638 000

14.177.OOO

2,084,530
704 45a
181.100

1,506,000
1 100 000

800 000

2,543,710

2 400 000
'1,400.000

1.500,000
350.000

1,750.000

2,160.000
2 230 000

Prolect Description

Rehab/exDand existino svstem

Rehab @llection, Ph 2
Reoionalize. connec't to St Cloud

Rehab @llec{ion
Adv trmt - mercutu rehab treatmer

Rehab @lleciion and treatment

Rehab @llection
Rehab @llection ICSAH 100/s6I

Adv tmt - phos, rehab/exoand

Rehab Collection

Rehab @lleclion. new VVWTP

Rehab @lleclion. Garfield St

Rehab mlleciion
Rehab mllection
Rehab @llection

lvladison Lake

Bat0s l.3ke
Blackduck

50 60 Rehab @llection

5l @ Rohabcoll€€don
52 OO lRenaU oltection and treatment

Rehab @ll€clion

Bioretention. infi tration basins

Rehab @lleclion

Rehab/exoand existino teatment
Adv tml - phos, rchab V\MTP
Rehab @lleclion

Rehab @lleclion and ttealment

Rehab @llection Dh 'l . Kirkwood S

Rehab mllection oh 2. Beamn/Co
Rehab @llection

Rehab treatment

Rehab@llection

Starbuck WWTP - Sewer Syslem
Rehab @llection

Rehab @lleclion
?ehab oumo stetion

Rehab 6lleclion
Rehab @llec{ion
Reoionalize mnnect lo Easl l:asc
Rehab olleciion and treatment
Rehab @llection

Rehab mllec{ion
Rehab existino svstem

Rehab 6llection and treatment
Rehab mllection
Rehab @llection and treatment

2 3

MPCA MPCA
2020 2020
PPL PPL
Rank Pointa

35 63

36 63

37 63

38 63

40 63

41 63

42 63

43 61

44 61

45 61

46 61

47 61

4A 61

49 61

53 50

54 59
55 59

56 59

58

59

59

59 59
601 58

60.2 58

60.3 58
61 58

62 58

62 58
63 58

64 58
65 58

65 58

67 58
68 5A

69 58

70 58
71 58

72 58

73 58
74 58

75 58

76 58

Project Name

y'Vatertown

reli€n Raoids
:oley
reli€n Rapids

labbitt
Russell
McKinlev

Peli€n RaDids

Bia Lake
Sorino Park

Waldorf

Eveleth
Nemort
Lake Park

Easton

Buhl

North St Paul - Stomwat(
Pine lsland

lvlelrcse

Redwood Falls

Hawlev

Vernon Center
Lanesboro 1

Lanesboro 2

Lanesboro 3
Rush Citv

Barnesville 1

Barnesville 2

Starbuck

Gibbon

ona

Hibbino

Ada

\Naren
(eewatin

=lbow 
Lake

:reeoort
y'Yaubun

:romwell
lumont
Kennedv

Borup
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2020 Clean Water Project Priority List
Estimated Project Funding

Priority Order

Otter Tail

Lake

Todd

Goodhue

St Louis

St. Louis

St. Louis

Dakota

Stearns
Chiooewa

Stearns

HenneDrn

St. Louis

St. Louis

St Louis

St Louis

St. Louis

St. Louis

St. Louis

St. Louis

St. Louis

9!_!e!Le

Faribault

- tLaY

-Q!l!v
Blue Earth

Faribault

Cass

Cass

wrlc!!
Houston

Houston

Wnght

Big Stone
Cass

Houston

Aitkin

lv9!
Lyql_.

qhislgg..
llow lvledici

Becker

wighr
Wrioht

1A

County

17

Other
Funds
Source

Estimated
USDA RD Other
Grant & Funding (all
Loan sources)

11 ._ 1615

USDA
Dev (RD)
Prcject
Status

Other Funders

RD Commii

RD Commit

+

PER

2,040,000

824,OOO

lo€l

Smail Communitv WWf

Estimated
Small

Community
Const Gnnt

/ Loan

131211

PS/G

Small
Commty TA

Grant

FY 2020
Estimated

PSIG Gnnt
Need

5,1 67,049

1,310,357

1

27

732.824

Estimated
Need:

WF Grant
with PFA

CWRF Loan

Estimated
Need:

l,VlF Grant to
match USDA.

RD

109

901

I

5,000,000

1,390,340

171,727

WIF

wlF Gnnt
Amrded or
Reseryed

PFA Financing Programs
CW Revolvinq Fund

CV\,RF Loan;
2020 tuP

Requested
Loans

CWRF
Principal

Forgiveness
Grant

7

41

25,000

1,500,000

ooopool- ---- l

4,697,89'l

3,000,000 I

379,365

736
2,677,985

773,032 2,920,400
2,280,500

2,715,000

27,000,000

6,458,811

12,766,036

379,365

2,500,000

4,697,891

736

12,492,OOO

2,677,965

1.966 342

1 5,678,01 5

1 55,000

3,865,159

Estimated
Prc!ect Cost

2

trmt - chlorides, regional WTP

collectton

@llection

onnect to Wells

conneci to Wells

TH 16

treatment

mllection
@llection

tmt- 2trmt

@lleciion

@nnecl to Austin

Adv trmt - mercurv. rehab treatmerl 4.632.459
Ph4Rehab

@llection^mt with

Frontenac Station

Heat re@very improvements | 3,22a

Rehab treatment - blower

Rehab @llection

87.9 56

56

56

88

89,_,
90

91 56

92 56

93 55

99.1 54

99.2 54
993 54

100 54

101 53

102 53

MPCA MPCA
2020 2020
PPL PPL
Rank Poinls

= Funds awarded or reserved to date

Name

1

Combined

Bend

56

.57
56

77

81.1

78

80

WLSSD - Combined Heatl 81 2 56

56
56

56

56

81.3

82
83

a4

-85
l\rinnehaha

Digester sludge heat exchanger

SE metro water redamation
Rehab

Combined

SE Mstro Watar R(

Cloud

lvlontevideo

tank

87.7 56

56

56
56

56

56

56

56876

Screw Pump lmp, ph. 3

treatment 2

9 HVAC improvements

Clarifier improvements, ph 1TreetmentPlent 87.4

Treatment

T€etm8nt Plent 87.1

Treatment a72
Treatment a7.3

WLSSD - Treatment

Treatment

Treatment

lvlinnesota Lake WTP

WTP

Easton WTP

Cass

biosolids

Houston 3

tmt - phosphorus removal

Rehab collsdion
@!lection

@llection

Marshall 1

Tu.tle

Houston 1

Lake

94 55

95 55
96 55

Saint Leo

2

Lakes Joint

Rshab collct Ph 3, Lake wsst side
@llctPh4-No

53
lift station

102
103

104

Detroit Lakes

lift station

@llection
'i 05

106

107

1

2
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2020 Clean Water Project Priority List
Estimated Project Funding

Priority Order

18

County

St. Louis
Meeker

Marshall

Polk

Le Sueur
Traverse

Pope

Hennepin

, qggq,!
Caruer

Chisaao

Benton

Steele
tlow Medic

Itas€
Blue Earth

Wrioht

Todd

Le Sueur
Wrioht

Fillmore

St€ams

Dakota

Murray

B€ck€r

Mahnomen

Itas€
Nrille Las

Lake
Ramsev

Douolas

Carlton
Kandivohi

Dakota

Ramsey

R8ms6y

Ramsoy

Honnepin

Hsnnepin

Hsnnepin

Hennepin

Hennedn
Ri@

Ramsgy
Faribault

Other Funders

_11__,

Other
Funds
Source

Refered to

PER

RD commit 5,301,0OO

RD commit 3,897,000

RD Commit
RD tunded

Applied

nO commif

1,309,000

2,506,000

3,823,986

Poss
should

15 16

Estimated
USDARD Other
Grant & Funding (all
Loan sources)

14

USDA Rura
Dev (RD)
Prcject
Status

Smail Communitv WWT

13

Estimated
Small

Community
Const Grant

/ Loan

60,000

12

Small
Commty TA

Grant

WF PS/G

I 9

wlF Grant
Awarded or

Reserued

Estimated
Need:

wlF Gnnt
with PFA

CWRF Loan

Estimated
Need:

WF Gnnt to
FY 2020

Estimated
PSIG Gnnt

Need
match

RD

1,237,600

4,672,54

84,400

'131

2 177

496,975

273,273

11

000

1,875,000

400.000

180,000

2,218,UO

2,490,071

CW Revolvina Fund

7

CWRF Loan:
2020 tuP

Requested
Loans

CWRF
Principal

Forgiveness
Gmnt

'1,218,136

1 1,400,000

1

554,510

2,075,000

25,000

125,000

50,000

6,075,000

9,100,000

4,000,0@

75,000

1 7.509.929

__ _g__ __

Estimated
Prcject Cost

($)

_L?99pq0
3 330 000

2.2'19.'lOO

2,841,000

6,090,682

2,700,000

8,907,000

33,424,295
7,500,000

370 000

1 30.000
133 000

3.080.1 00
7 176 000

450 000

1.450,000

2,482,211

4297 000
2,320,000

7,625,500

1,489,000

2,506,000

621,219

560,560

2,772,59

160,000
1 800 000

20,000.000

22,300,930

1.600,000

3,715,600

32,218,039

u,u2,w
91,035,698

7,394,108

40,386,851

31,050,000

71 1.000

23,7U,423
1,000,000

45,436,040

5.545,401

Rehab Collection and Treatment

Rehab @lleclion and treatment

& @llection

111

112
113

52

treatment & collection

Sueur Co - Wost Jsfior Uns€wersd, conned to Clovelsnd

SSTS
Area Lakes SD 114

115
116

51

51

@llection and

Mpls lnlsrcaplor 2 I ntarcsptor improvemsnis
Cloud - l

117 51 @lleclion
118 utilities

Rehab @llec-tion

Rehab @llection
Rehab @lleclion and ireatment

Rehab @lleclion

Warren Street pond rmprovements
Adv tmt - ohos rehab treatment

Rehab @lleclion. litt station

126 49 lnfiltration basin
Lake 127 49 Rehab Ph2

124

129

;;.
132

49

48
48

4A

4
48

Rehab mllection, Ph 2

Rshab'/oxpand sxisting sysisnl
Rain gardens and bioretention

Marfn
nver Grove Heights

'"1 Rehab sllection, pond

Laks8 Rehab colledion
Rehab @llection and treatment

Rehab collection

Rehab @llection

Rehab/expand treatment
Stormwater - Ford Siie

Unsewered. ootential SSTS

Unsewered, @lleclion and tredtmr
ljnsewered Bio Kandi Lake llilanr

Randolph i

MCES IVWVWTP Rehab &
MCES I\tryVWTP Solids Pn

MCES IVlvvWTP Ass€t Re

MCES Hopkins Sysiem ln
MCES Blue Lake hl. Syst
MCES Brooklyn Park-Cha

Minnetrista

MCES St Bonitacius LS/FI
Moristown
MCES St Paul lntgrceptor

Winnebaoo - Stomwater ]

141 46

142 6
143 46
144 46

145 6
't46 46
147 46
148 46

't49 46
150 46

151 6
152 45

unsewered, potental ss I s
Rehab tr€afnont facilities

Solids Procassing

Plani improvemonts

lnterceplor improvomanls

lntercaplor lmprovements

I niercepbr impro\€ments

lRehab @llection, CIPP

Rehab lin sbton and for€mern

lRehab treatment

Rshab interceptor
BioinfiltElion sales and treatmen

3

MPCA MPCA
2020 2020
PPL PPL
Rank Points

108 53

109 53

119 51

120 51

121 51

122 51

123 50

124 50

125 50

134 4A

135 48
'136 47

137 47

138 47

139 47

140 46

Floodwood

DaMin

Folev

Bloominq Prairie

Olarkfield

Bovey

Mankato - stormwater

0okato

Grev Eaole

:alumet
ly'ahkon
fwo Harbors

Saint Paul - Stormwater

Vloe Twp - Lobster Lake

Wright _ __
Kandivohi Co 1
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2020 Clean Water Project Priority List
Estimated Project Funding

Priority Order

1a

County

Swift

Lake

Ramsv
SwiftE

Blre Eerth

vwioht
Itas€IT

Crw Wina

Mahnomsn
Otter Tail

VVilkin

Clav

Cass

Olmsted

Wriqht

Ramsev

vvbsca
liasca

Rosau
Carer
Itasca

Itas€
K@chichin!

Cook

Swift

Rams€v
Kandivohi

Blue Earih

Clwwlnd
Becker

Kandivohi

Todd

Red Lake

Becker

Beltrami

MaFhall
Lvon

Mille Lacs

Other Funders

17

Other
Funda
Soure

I

I

IT
Poss COE

Pos COF

16

()tlnr
Fundlng (all

sources)

n
n

E6timated
USDA RD
Grant &

Loan

6.000.@0

n
n

USDA Rural
Dev (RD)

Proioct
Sjtatus

T
PER submitl

E

Applied

Should appl!

Refered to I

ApDlied

PFA Financing Programs
Smail ComnanitvWWf

73

Estimated
Small

Communlty
Con3tGnd

/ Loan

n

T

1,196.230

75{] 000

925.OOO

12

Small
Commty TA

Gnnt

n

n

n
36.OOO

PS/G

FYzo,zD
Estlmated

PSiIG Grant
Nsed

T

I

I

4.173.554

4.OOA322

7.0@.000

WF
10

Ertlmated
Need:

UrlF Grant to
match USDA

RD

I
3.320.000

T

1,O82,2fin

214.5o,0

Estimatsd
Ne€d:

u,lF Gtant
n'ith PFA

CWRF Loan

I

769.709

1.831.840

2.7'15.207

a

UrlF Grant
Amrd€d or
Rsaeilsd

n

T

CW Revolvino Fund

7

CWRF
Principal

Fotgivens
Gnnt

n
I

n

5

CU,RF Loan:
2020 tuP

Requested
LmB

E

38.000.000
1 157 352

E
5 200 000

E
19 050 300

876.775

6.306.000

12.000.000

745.198

5

Estimated
Projec't CGt

($l

400,000nI
18.080.400

535.CDo

650,000n
38.000.000

1.157 352
6,800,000E
5.200.000

472.719
914.450

3,700,000tn
1.137,000

19.050.300

4.170.000

1.196.230

2.617.709
a oo0 000

'l8.ooo.o00

7 156 000

4.277.313
12.0@.000
3.725 988

2.27A.OOO

1.923.000
&'5.500

3.200.000
750 000

4.929.3o2
1,087.469

'1.850.000

906.500

5.205.600

2.586.500
750 00(l

925.000

1,700.000
338-OOO

2,5't2,O@

4

Prqect Dscdptlon

Expand treatment, add pondm
Unff€d. @lleclion and treatrnr
Convert dru to rel 6nd iron/snd
Rehab treatnentm
Rehab tmt didester and .lisinfecJi

Rehab @lleclion- Hw 55
Rehab treatment, Ph 2re
Rehab/*oand oonds. add subsurl

Rehab 6lledion
Unffred, olledion and teatrn€E
Rehab olledion
Rehab treatrnent

Conelidate trealrnent

Unserered, poiential SSTS
Rehab @lleciion. Hw 24
UoDer lndian C€ek
Wbst Side Flats

Rehab Collection

Adv fmt-ohos. n* E- ltas€ t/vw
Rehab/exDand existino wslem
Adv hmt{hos. exoand l€alment
Pond exoansion and imorcvemenl

Adv trmt - me@rv. rehab colleciio
Rehab elledion and lreatment

Rehab @llection

Rehab treatrnent

Parkviw Center school stoMt
Adv fmt - chlorides, nw WTP
Ball Erk a€a and Lake Ave imoft
Rehab @llection

Rehab lreatrnent
Rehab olledion
Uns€weEd. Bio Kandi Lake- Nort|
Rehab treatment

Rehab colledion
UnsoreEd. ootential SSTS

UnsereEd. potsntial SSTS
Rehab/ercand existino svs{em

Rehab 6lledion. lift stabon
Rehab @lledion

MPCA
mm
PPL

PointE

4AT
6
4A

$I
45
45
45

45
45
45

45I
44
44

44
43

43
43
a
43
43
A3

43
4it
43
4:]
4)
42

4',1

41

&
40
40
40
39
39

39

39
39

38
3A

38

MPCA
202l|
PPL

Rank
.153

I
155

155

157t
15S

160

161

163
164
'155

166I
168

169
17o
171

172

173
174
175
176
177

174
'179

140

181

1p
183

1U
'185

186
1e7

'188

189
'190

191

192
193
194

195
196

197

Proiect Name

MurdockK
Silver CEek Tm - Stsa
Caoitol Reoion \ /D - Slon

iGrkhovenK
Mankato

Annandale 2
Grand Rapidsn
Nissfla
Mahnomen

Hennina

Foxhome

Richmond
Moorh@d

East Gull Lake

Orcnoo Tm - Sunst BE

Annandale 1

Mankato - stomwater
Saint Paul- Storuter
Was€
Nashwauk

Warcad
Coloane
Deer Rive.
UVarba

Northome

GEnd MaEis
Benson
:aDiiol Redidn Wf) - . ton

fvillmar - WTP

Madisn Lake - StorMt
fhief River Falls
)equot Laks
-razee
(andivohi Co 2
3rmruille
)lummer

skeMwTm-W Lake

\orthem Two - Bircfimonl

Stephen
3oftored
Cnamia
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2020 Clean Water Project Priority List
Estimated Project Funding

Priority Order

1A

County

Noman
Crw Wno

Carer
GEnt

Otter Tail

Kandiyohi

ffiH
Lake

Chisaoo
Wadena

Rice
Sleams

Kanabec
Cass

BellEmi
B€cker

Kandivohi

St. Louis
Fillmore

Becker
Ramsev

Todd

Ma6hall

ffi
St- Louis

Becker

Lake
Meeker

Swift
Martin

Renville

Todd

Rice

Renville
Anoka

Carllon

Itas€
Aitkin
Cass

ItasG
Meeker

Other Funders

17

Other
Funds
Source

ffi

16

Other
Funding (all
sourca)

e$mffi

27 S35 164

Estimated
USDA RO
Gnnt &

Loan

ffi

ffiffimffi

76 189 0S

USDA Rural
DeY (RD)
PrcJect
StatG

applied

W
Reiered to I

Should aDDh

PFA Financinq Proqrams
SmaI Communitu WWT

13

Estlmated
Small

Communlty
Coffit Granl

, Lmn

ffi

2,000,000

7.889.230

12

Small
Commty TA

Gnnt

wu
50.000

46.000

40 000

38.500

498.223

PSr6

11

FY 2020
Estimated

PSIG Grant
Need

ffifi

ffiE

2.400.000

5,813,317

123.730.270

WF
10

Estimated
Need:

Vt lF Gmnt to
match USDA-

RD

ffi
434.750

440.794

iffi

u.770.400

I

Estimated
Need:

UrlF Grant
wlth PFA

CUIRF Loan

254 3fl7

nffiffi

342 qgt

25' a;€,6'

ffi

679.546

42.5C2.150

UrlF Gnnt
Amrded or
Resrved

ffiH

33 636 519

CW RevoMM Fund

CU'RF
Principal

Forgiven*s
Gnnt

ffiH

46262.36

ChIRF [oan:
2020tuP

Requestod
Loans

ffiffi

3 .534 532

Estlmated
PrclectCGt

(3)

1.020.000

150.000
2 933 000

2.424.@O
170 000

tffil
55.000

900.000
13 555 000

2.O22.OOO

1.507.000
1 184 000
1.200.000

449.S00

15.000.000
352 000

't.000.000

4,055,000Wffiffi
7.735.000

975 000

300.000

3.015,000

2.509.000

7.638.0@
7.075.845

acl ooo

700.000

13.442.OOO

1 551 000

450.000

2,000,000
14 075 800

1.419.037.951

Proioct Desription
Rehab @llection

Rehab @llection. lift station
Reoionalize - NoMood,/Youno Amr

Rehab @lledion
Reola@ lifl sfation

UnsMred, Big Kandi Lake, Soutl

ffiffiffi
Unserered ootentiel LSTS

Rehab @llec'tion

Rehab @lleclion
Ljnsilered ollec'tion and LSTS

Adv tfff - nilrooen. reci@lalino or

Rehab @lleclion and pond

Rehab 6lledion
Rehab tcaknent
Unsrered. potential SSTS
Rehab @lleciion

Unsewered. potential LSTS
Rehab treatrnent

Unsere€d. Dotential SSTS
Solids lmbbvements
New ret oond- oemeable oaveF
Rehab @llection and

Adv trmt - meruru removal

Unsewered. Dotential SSTS
llnsereEd onnect to VI/LSSD

Rehab treatrnent. @reclive adior
Rehab treatrnent
Adv tmt - chlorides WTP

Adv trmt - chlorides. install RO

Rehab/expand teatrnent
Rehab/expand treatment

lnfltEtion basin

Reoionalize. @nnect lo St. FEncir

Unserecd. onnedtoWLSSO
Rehab and exoand oonds

Rehab treatment

Unseeed. potential LSTS
LJnserered. @nned lo Nashwauk

Unse\ rered. Dotential SSTS

3

MPCA
zozJ
PPL

Points

38

38
38
38
38

37

ffi
36

36

35
35

35

u
34

u
33
33

32
32

31

31

3l
31

30

29
2A

2A

2A

26

26
25
24

?1

21

16

14

1

MPCA
mm
PPL
Rank

198

199
200
20'l
202

203

ffi
205

26
207
20a
209

210
211

212

213
214

215
216
217
214
219
220

222

223
224

225
226
227

224
229
230

232

233
2?4

235
26
237

234
239

1

Proiect Name

fwin Vallev

fercd
"{ambum

Barett
De. C€ek
lGndiyohi Co 3

ffiffi
Crustal Bav Tm - Finland

Lindstrcm

Sebeka
Rie Countv - Cedar Lak€

Rose
GEston
FedeEl Dam

Bemidii

Lake Viil Twp - N. Lake
Nil London

Ash River Sanitarv Distric
Fountain

MCFS MWWTP Solids ld
Eaole Bend - Storruater
Oslo

Elv

Lake Mew Twp - S. Lake
Lake Countv - LaGmont

Cedar Mills

Appleton

fruman
Sacred Heart WTP

Lonq PEirie
Norihfield

Sa@d Heart - Siormat€
Oak Grcve
Bid I ake AEa SD - Fond

Biofork

famarack
Cas Countu - Suoar Poir

Lone Pine TMshio - Sw

Klnoston

FY 2O2O PPL TOTAI
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Estimated Funding Needs Report
Table 2

Minnesota Public Facilities Authority
Water lnfrastructure Funding (WlF) Program

Potential WF Grant Eligible Projects
- Grant estinates are based on affordability critetia and preliminary prcject information.

- Othereligible projects may be added as new project infomation is received.

- Estimated WIF anounts are subiect to chanae.

For WF funds to be reseNed, a prcject must:
1) be cedified for construction by MPCA, or
2) have an approved PER by USDA-RD and receive a RD funding commitment

Shading = WF funds awaded or rc*Ned to date
Dotted line (--) indicates last project that can be fully funded based on current estimates and available funds

WF - WASTEWATER
FY 2020

Prior approryiations availahle as of 7/1/2019: $ i3,636,519

2018-19 fedenl principal forgiveness (gnnt) available: S 3,917,163

MPCA IVPCA
2020 2020
PPL PPL

68

Estimated
Cost

CWRF Federal
Principal

Forgiveness
Grant

WF Neds - FY 2019

Lakefield (unfunded)
Hoyt Lakes 2 (unfunded 23
Lanesboro 1 (unfunded) 60.1

Lakefield
Tracy I
fecy2
Wood Lake 1

Hoyt Lakes 2
Cunie
Litte Falls I
Staples
Waldorf
Easton
Batte Leke
Buhl
Lanesboro 1

Dumont
Silver Bay
Wawrty 1

Clarkfield
Grey Eagle
Ostrander
Detroit Lakes
Two Harbors
Annandale 1

Deer River

Tracy 3
Gilbert
Hanley Falls
Ogilvie
Kandiyohi Co - Glacial L
Lake Lillian
Dawson 1

Babbitt
Russell
Vernon Center
Lanesboro 2
Lanesboro 3
Borup
Eagle Bend
Otsego
Houston 1

Houston 2
Waverly 2
Wahkon
Wnnebago - Stomwate
Annandale 2

Adv tmt - phos, rehab collection/treatment
Rehab colledion, Ph 3el (3rd & Harey)
Rehab mllection, Ph 3a2 (6th & Harvey)

Rehab @lleciion, ph '1

Adv lmt - mercury, rehab treatment

Adv tmt - phos, rBhab troattnent
Adv fmt - phos/mgmry, rshab fimt
Rehab @llection, new VVWTP
Rehab @llection
Rehsb oollst{ion
Rehab mllection

Rehab @llection and treatment
Adv tmt - mercury, rehab treatment
R6hab @llcl Ph 3, Leke w$t sids
Rehab @llection and treatment
Rehab @llection, lift station
Rehab @llection, Ph 2

R€hab collgdion
Rehab/expand treatment
Rehab @llection, Hwy 24

Adv trmt - mercury, rehab treatment

198
3.1 88

2.1 93
23 68

'1 1,008,000
2,459,056
2,585,006
3,180,000

12,000,000
I,887,000

23,495,01 1

16,112,2@
5,490,000
1,893,000
2,2U,473
2,131,000
9,800,000
1,750,000
4,632,459
3.865.159
7,176,000
4,297,000
'1,489,000

2,772,5fi
20,000,000

2,617,709

Jackson
Lyon
Lyon

Yellow Medicine
St. Louis
MuraY

Motrisn
Todd

Wase€
Faribault
Otter Tail
St. Louis
Fillmore

Traverse
Lake

wiight
Yellow l\iledicine

Todd
Fillmore
B€d(er

Lake

25 68 Rehab olledion

--gs---13--P-9$-.%plnlto-!3$l!:gJy9g"-!E--------1L2gL8g--1 98 Adv tmt - phos, rehab collection/treatment 1 1,008,000

996,76327 66
30 66
45 61

49 61

51 60
53 60
60.1 58
74 58

106 53

121 51

125 50
128 49
'132 48
136 47
172 43

3.3 88
483
583
19 70

20.1 68
24 68
26.1 68
39 63
40 63
59 59
60.2 58
60.3 58
76 58
78 57
98 54
99.1 54
99.2 54
107 53
135 48
152 46
160 4s

Wright
Itas€-Giisi'--'

St. Louis
Fillmore

't2,000,000

9,800,000

179,408,691 3,917,163

POTENTIAL 2020 WIF Nsds (ESTIMATEDI - FY 2020 IUP & RD Proj€cb (othst WF ollglble my be added as thoy arc id€ntifled)

Rehab mllection, Ph 3a3-4 (1st & Morgan, Cent
Rehab @llection
Rehab treatment & collection
Adv tmt - phos/mercury, rehab lreatment
WWTP rehab, phase 1

Rehab @llection, ph 2

Rehab collection and lift staiion
Adv tmt - mercury, rehab treatment
Rehab mllection and treatment
Rehab mllection and treatment
Rehab @llection ph '1, Kirkwood St.
Rehab @ll€ction ph 2, Beacon/Coffee/Roch€lle
Rehab @llection and treatment
Rehab @llection, Ph 4
Rehab treatment, biosolids improvements
Rehab treatment
Rehab @llection ph1 - Jackson, Lincoln, Spru@
Rehab @llct Ph 4 - No. Shore Dr
Rehab @llection
Bioinfiltration swales and treatment area
Rehab @llection, Hwy 55

203,750

4,200,938
1,989,900
2,708,000
3,71 8,000
1,400,000
4,302,000

1 1,526,900
1 1,000,000

4,428,OOO

3,300,000
585,000
495,000

2,230,000
41 3,500

'14,935,000

2,350,000
952,000

2,280,500
1,800,000
5,545,40'1
1 ,157,352

Lyon
St. Louis

Yellow Medicine
Kanabec
Kandiyohi
Kandiyohi

Lac Qui Pade
St. Louis

Lyon
Blue Earth

Fillmore
Fillmore
Norman

Todd
Wright

Houslon
Houston
Wnght

l\rille Lacs
Faribault
Wright

rot,ot,

81.317.491

E!!!3!edwF
Grant with PFA

CWRF Loan

EslllgltedwF
Grant to match

I.JSDA-RD

E6timted WF
Need,

Cumulalive

2,980,790
1,563,646

2,28/,W

3,060,681

1,089,000

2,21A,040
2,490,071
1,740,5U

1,215,070
2,544,34A

1,8(n,(m
912,000

850,0@

9oo.o0o

I,875,000
,10O,000

180,000

49d,26

2.455.652

1,390,34;
171,727

2,531,354
904,35E
950,678

1,947,m0

2,531,354
3,435,712
4,386,390
6,333,390
8,61 8,078
9,707,078
9,707,O78

12,767,759
14,567,759
15,479,759
15,973,965
1 6,833,965
1 9,289,61 7
20,189,617
21,579,957
21,751,84
23,626,684
53,777,922
24,206,684

,124,724
28,914,795
30,655,729

---31Eg5Jg
35,200,165
36,41 5,235
38,959,583

23,046,547 15,913,036

769,709

975,000

1,496,566

760,000

979,194

330,800

1,544,964

1,695,200
1,394,447

1,909,700

1,444,200
2,112,500

902.288
1,257,441

468,000
396,000

901,422
720,240

1,824,400

40,504,547
42,O01,114
43,696,314
45,090,761
46,069,955
47,979,655
48,881,943
50,139,424
51,587,624
53,700,124
54,168,124
54,564,124
55,324,124
s5,654,924
55,654,924
56,556,346
57,276,586
59,100,986
60,075,986
60,075,986
60,845,695

10.046.100 11.840.011

Other Pot€ntlal WF Ns& (Estimtod), FY 2021 and beyond

IVIPCA MPCA

2020 2020
PPL PPL
Rank Pts

Wood Lake 2
Trccy 4
Zumbro Township
Walnut Grove

2.2
3.4
I
13

93
88

76

Rehab treatment, @llection ph 2
R€hab @llection, Ph 3b

Unsewered, collection and treatment
Rehab @llection and treatment

Estimated

6,580,000
5,439,000
6,610,468
6,659,925

64,725,695
67,903,545
68,276,451
70,224,480

Yellow lredicine
Lyon

Webasha
Redwood

Esli!trslted wF
Grant with PFA

CWRF Loan

Estimted WF
Grant to match

USDA.RD

Estimted WF
Need,

Cumulative

912,823

372,907

3,880,000
3,177,850

1,948,028

2l'tot2020



Estimated Funding Needs Report
Table 2

MPCA IVIPCA

2020 2020
PPL PPL Estimated

Campbell
Kandiyohi Co - Glacial L
Kandiyohi Co - Glacial L
Dawson 2
Lamb€rton
Peli€n Rapids
N4cKinley

Cromwell
Kennedy
Annandale/Maple Lake/l
Houston 3
Detroit Lakes
DaMin
Winger
Tintah
Bovey
Howard Lake
Avoca
Calumet
Silver Creek Twp - Stew
Foxhome
East Gull Lake
Warba
Browerville
Twin Valley
Sebeka
Grasston
New London
Fountain
Long Prairie

Rehab treatment - new pond

WWTP rehab, ph 2, adv tmt
VVWTP rehab, ph 3
Rehab treatment
Rehab 6llection
Rehab @llection
Rehab @llection
Rehab existing system
Rehab collection
Adv trmt - phosphorus removal
Rehab @llection ph 2, TH 16

Replace litt station
Rehab @llection and treatment
Rehab treatment & collection
Unsewered, potential SSTS
Rehab @llection
Rehab @llection, Ph 2
Rehab @llection, pond imprcvements
Rehab @llection
Unsewered, @llection and treatment
Unsewered, collection and trealment
Consolidate treatment
Adv tmt - mercury, rehab mllection and trmt
Rehab treatment
Rehab @llection
Rehab @llection
Rehab @llection and pond
Rehab @ll€ction
Rehab tGatment
Rehab/expand treatment

16 73
20.2 68
20.3 68
26_2 68
33 63
38 63
4'1 63
73 58
75 58
94 5s
99.3 54
105 53
109 53
111 53
113 52
122 51

127 49
131 4A
134 48
155 46
166 45
170 44
180 43
191 39
198 38
207 35
210 U
214 33
216 32
229 25

1,540,000
5,225,000
5,275,000
1,554,500
5,910,000
3,955,000

342.347
350,000

2,160,000
12,492,00O

700,000
155,000

3,330,000
2,841,000
2,700,000

450,000
7,625,500

560,560
'160,000

18,080,400
3,700,000
4,170,000
2,278,000
6,205,600
'1,020,000

900,000
'1,507,000

449,900
352,000

7,638,000

Wilkin
Kandiyohi
Kandiyohi

Lac Qui Parle
Redwood
Otter Tail
St. Louis
Carlton
Kittson
Wright

Houston
Becker
lVeeker

Polk
Traverse

Itas€
Wright
Muray
Itas€
Lake

VVilkin

Cass
Itas€
Todd

Norman
Wadena
Kanabec
Kandiyohi
Fillmore

Todd

Prcjects curently ranked below CWRF fundable range

128,916,200

Total estimated unfunded (below dotted line) WIF need: 77,'1 88,150

Estimated unfunded need for prcjects in curenl CWRF lundable nnge: 72,064,085

Estimted WF Eglt!@!g! WF
Grant with PFA Grant to match

E8timated WF
Need,

Cumulative

750,750

798440,
438,750

2,639,141
3,1 10,250

'1,66'1,077

273,273

214,500
1,83'1,840

3,654,494
3,689,466

'166,894

102,375
631,800

5,000,000
402,31 0

'1,237,600

460,000
131,625

3,320,000
1,082,250

5,000,000

1 16,480

342,592
252,866
679,546

2,715,207
254,307

70,975,230
74,629,724
78,31 9,1 90
78,31 9,1 90
81,429,440
84,068,581
84.235.475
84,337,850
84,969,650
89,969,650
90,371,959
90,371,959
92,033,036
93,270,636
93,730,636
93,862,261
98,862,261
99,135,534
99,252,014

102,572,014
'103,654,264

105,486,104
1 05,700,604
108,415,811
108,670, r 18

109,108,868
109,549,666
109,892.258
110,145,124
110,824,669

2t10t2020



Estimated Funding Needs Report
Table 3

Minnesota Public Facilities Authority

Point Source lmplementation Grant (PSIG) Program

Note: New PSIG applications accepted at beginning of eoch FY. PSIG gronts not

awarded until projects ore bid and reody for construction.

Shoding = PSIG gronts aworded or reserved to dqte bosed on MPCA certificqtion.

ln most cases, estimated PSIG eligible costs for new applications hove not yet been verified

Dotted line (--) indicates fundoble ronge based on current estimates and ovailable funds.

Available from pre-201,9 approp (bonding and CWF):

2019 CWF appropriation - FY20:

Total ovailoble as of 7/i-/2019:

2079 CWF appropriotion - FY21

84,267

470,406

s,288,374

2,618,597

s1,583,899

52,054,305

57,342,679

59,961,276

PSIG

FY 2020

33,763,609

1"0,000,000

43,763,609

8,000,000

County

Lyon

Morrison

Lake

Mower

Le Sueur

Stearns

Cottonwood

Jaclaon

St. Louis

Todd

Wright

Lake

Wright

Jackson

Yellow Medicine

Wabasha

Pipestone

PSIG Grant lica nt

MPCA MPCA

2O2O PPL 2O2O PPL

Rank Pts

FY 2078 PSIG Corryover ProJeas (MPCA cenified by 6/30/20t8)

Marshall WTP

Little Falls I
Silver Bay

Austin - Turtle Creek 2

Le Sueur Co - West Jefferson Lake

Clearwater River Watershed District

Fv 2079 Carryover Projects (MPCA ceftifred by 6/m/2019)

Adv trmt - chlorides, new WTP

Adv trmt - phos, rehab treatment
Adv trmt - mercury, rehab treatment
Unsewered, connect to Austin

Unsewered, connect to Cleveland

Adv trmt - rehab treatment

Adv trmt - phos, new WWTP

Adv trmt - chlorides, install RO

Adv trmt - mercury, rehab treatment
Advtrmt - rehab trmt
Adv trmt - phos, rehab treatment
Rehab/expand treatment
Rehab treatment, move discharge

Adv trmt - phos, rehab collection/treatment
Rehab treatment, collection ph 2

Unsewered, collection and treatment
Unsewered, collection and treatment

P Description

Estimated

Total Project

Cost

11,585,492

23,495,oLL

4,632,459

r,966,342

6,090,682

L7,602,745

2,381,322

12,000,000

t6,Lr2,280

2,882,2rr
20,000,000

7,720,OOO

11,008,000

6,s80,000

5,510,468

3,273,246

Estimated

PSIG Eligible

Costs

10,161,651

8,9'15,094

915,031

t,637,946

5,090,682

4,333,828

2,38L,522

8,101,839

Lr,o28,427

2,722,290

2,O40,OOO

7,266,646

105,334

588,007

6,610,468

3,273,246

22

27

77

101

1L2

22t

7

11

23

30

t24
1-35

237

83

78

68

56

50

47

23

68

56

57

53

52

30

98

93

79

73

758

Mountain Lake

Lakefield - WTP

Hoyt Lakes 2

Cokato

Two Harbors

Albertville

PSIG Corryover Projects

FY 2020 New Applicotions

Lakefield

Wood Lake 2

Zumbro Township

Trosky

729,702,502 68,289,774

1

2.2

9

15

7,000,000

14,000,0@

14,732,824

15,043,181"

20,9L5,727

23,022,733

Estimated

Grant Need,

Cumulative

4t,876,483

26,489,795

28,395,012

34,876,483

44,O54,315

45,686,31s

sl,499,632

Estimated

PSIG Grant

(80%, s7M

max)

7,000,000

7,000,000

732,824

1,310,357

4,872,546

2,LO7,ffi6

3,467,062

1,905,2L7

6,481,47L

_J,g?ogg
2,177,832

1,632,000

5,8t3,317

57,499,632

2/LO/2O2O



Estimated Funding Needs Report
Table 3

MPCA MPCA

2O2O PPL 2O2O PPL

Rank Pts

Estimated

Total Project

Cost

Estimated

PSIG Eligible

CostsPSIG Grant Applicant

Loretto

Ogilvie

Cascade Twp

Oronoco

Watertown

Babbitt

Waldorf

Keewatin

Minnehaha Creek WD - Stormwater

Wells WTP

Minnesota Lake WTP

Easton WTP

lnver Grove Heights - Stormwater

Saint Paul - Stormwater

Nashwauk

Cologne

Sacred Heart WTP

FY 2020 New Applicotions

73

70

64

63

53

53

6L

58

55

56

56

56

48

47

43

43

26

17

19

32

34

35

39

45

69

85

88

91

92

130

t37
t76
L78

224

Project Description

Regionalization with MCES

Adv trmt - phos/mercury, rehab treatment
Remove pond, connect to Rochester

Unsewered, new WWTP

Reha b/expand existing system

Adv trmt - mercury, rehab treatment
Rehab collection, new WWTP

Regionalize, connect to East ltasca WWTP

Blake Road stormwater trmt, ph 2/3

Adv trmt - chlorides, regional WTP

Decommission, connect to Wells

Decommission, connect to Wells

Rain gardens and bioretention

Stormwater - Ford Site

Adv trmt-phos, new E. ltasca WWTP

Adv trmt-phos, expand treatment
Adv trmt - chlorides, install RO

1,496,000

3,718,000

3,10s,157

33,746,4tO

12,500,000

11,000,000

5,490,000

2,543,7tO

2,82t,882
6,458,8rL
5,252,251

4,565,241

62L,219

22,300,930

7,L56,OOO

12,000,000

2,509,000

L,460,2r4

1,28r,94r
3,O82,872

13,792,158

8,812,s00

4,420,798

97,865

t,420,802
2,82r,882
6,458,811

s,2s2,2s2

4,565,241

62L,2L9

9,3t2,129
5,216,942

5,OrO,402

3,000,000

Hennepin

Kanabec

Olmsted

olmsted

Carver

St. Louis

Waseca

Itasca

Hennepin

Faribault

Blue Earth

Faribault

Dakota

Ramsey

Itasca

Carver

Renville

164,755,325 87,20s,084

Totol estimated unfunded (below dotted line) PSIG need:

2079 CWF oppropriation - FY21:

72,966,66L
(8.000.000)

64,966,661

Estimated

Grant Need,

Cumulative

6L,t29,447

62,155,000

64,62r,298

71,62L,298

78,621,298

82,L57,936

82,236,229

83,372,87r

8s,630,376

90,797,425

94,999,227

98,651,419

99,148,395

106,148,395

rro,32L,948
1r4,330,270

1t6,730,270

Estimated

PSIG Grant

(8O%,57M

max)

t,t68,r71
1,025,5s3

2,466,298

7,000 000

7,000,000

3,536,638

78,293

t,136,642
2,257,506

5,t67,O49

4,201,802

3,652,193

496,975

7,000,000

4,t73,554

4,OO8,322

2,400,000

6s,2i0,638

2/LO12020



Clean Water 2020 Project Priority List Alphabetical Order

MPCA
2020
PPL

Points ProjectDescriptionApplicant Name

MPCA
2020
PPL
Rank

MPCA
2020
PPL

Points ProjectDescription

Estimated
Project Cost

($) Applicant Name

MPCA
2020
PPL
Rank

Estimated
Project Cgst

($)

Ada 67 58 Rehab collection 1 ,100,000
Adams
Aitkin 

-Annandale
RnnanOate

Appleton 226 28 Rehab treatment 3,015,000
Austin - Turtle Creek 101 53 Unsewered, connect to 1,966,342
Avoca 131 48 Rehab collection, pond 560,560

Eveleth 46 61 Rehab collection, Garfi, 189,707
Federal Dam 211 34 Rehab collection 1 , 184,000
Floodwood 108 53 Rehab collection and tr 1

Foley 37 63 Regionalize, connect tc 19,400,000
Foley 1 19 51 Rehab collection 133,000
Fountain 216 32 Rehab treatment 352,000
Foxhome 166 45 Unsewered, collection r 3,7OO,O0O

Fnzee '189 40 Rehab collection 906,500
F

Gibbon 64 58 Rehab collection 704,458
Gilbe

Babbitt 39 63 Adv trmt - mercury, reh 11,000,000

Barrett 201 38 Rehab collection 2,824,000
Battle Lake 51 60 Rehab collection 2,234,473
Bemidji 212 34 Rehab treatment 1,200.000
Benson 183 42 Rehab treatment 200 000

500.000
Big Lake Area SD - I 234 16 Unsewered, connect to 13,442,000
Bisfork 235 14 Rehab and exoand oor 1.551.000
Blackduck 52 60 Rehab collection and tr 484,655

Borup 76 58 Rehab collection and tr 2,125,000
Brooten 85 56 Rehab collection 2,040,000

Glyndon 89 56 Rehab collection 458,000
Grand Marais 182 42 Rehab collection 645,500
Gr
Grasston 210 34 Rehab collection and p 1,507,000
Grey Eagle 125 50 Rehab collection, lift str 3,925,000
Grygla 110 53 Rehab collection and tr 2,219,100
Hamburg 200 38 Regionalize - Norwoodt 2,933,000
Hanley Falls 5 83 Rehab collection and tr 7 ,221,000
HalVey 58 59 Rehab collection 1,203,000
Henning
Hibbing

165
66

45
58

Rehab collection
Rehab pump station

914,450
1,506,000

61 trmt -Lake

Browerville 2 191 39 Rehab treatment
Buhl 60 2.131
Calumet 134 48 Rehab collection

73 New
Falls 64 sewe

WD - 156 46 Convert to wet
184 41 Parkview Center schoo

64 connecl
Cass 93 55 Unsewered
Cass County - Sugar 237 1 Unsewered, potential L 2,000,000
Cass Lake 97 55 Rehab collection 464,875
Ce
Center City t t a st Relocate sewer urtillrcs t 3O,OOO

Chisago Lakes Joint 103 53 Rehab lift station 792,000

Houston 99 54 Rehab collection and tr 3,639,155
Howard Lake 127 49 Rehab collection, Ph 2 7,625,500
Ho
lnver Grove Heights 130 48 Rain gardens and bior€ 621,219
lona 65

14
58 Rehab collection 181 100

Kand conn 723

Kandiyohi County 190 39 Unsewered, Big Kandiy
Cou 203 37 Unsewered,

Keewatin 69 58 Regionalize, connect tc 2,536,000
Kennedy 75 58 Rehab collection 2,1 60,000
Kerkhoven 157 46 Rehab treatment 650,000
Kingston 239 1 Unsewered, potential S

b

73

Clarkfield 121 51 Rehab collection and tr 7. 1 75.000 Lake County - Larsn 224 28 Unsewered, connect to 97s,000

46

Clearwater River Wt
Clitherall

30 Adv trmt - nitrogen, reh
57 Unsewered,collection/l

221

79
4633,7s8
1,818,000

Lake Lillian
Lake Park

24
48

68
61

Rehab collection
Rehab collection

4,235,000
1 ,783,000

Cokato
ne

Cottonwood

Currie

Dawson 68 tr 13,081,400
Deer Creek 202 38 Replace lift station 170,000

Deerwood 199
Detroit Lakes 105 53 Replace lift station 155,000

Detroit Lakes 132
Dumont 74 5S

Eagle Bend 78 57 Rehab collection, Ph 4 413,500
Eagle Bend - Stormv 219 31 Newwet pond, permea _ 1,000,000
East Gull Lake 170 44 Consolidate treatment 4,17o,ooo
Easton 49 61 Rehab collection 1,893,000
Easton WTP
E ,oo0,ooo
Ely 222 30 Adv trmt - mercury rem 21,956,100
Elysian - Stormwater 126 49 lnfiltration basin 2,320,000

211 Lake View Twp - N. I 213 33 Unsewered, potential S

000 Lake View Twp - S. t 223 29 Unsewered, potential S

nr 12,000,000 Lake View - Sh( 217 31 Unsewered c

000 Lakefield

000

Little Falls 27 66 Adv trmt - phos, rehab
Lone Pine Tovvnship 238 1 Unsewered, connect to
Long Prairie 229 25 Rehab/expand treatme 7,638,000
Loretto 17

50
73 Regionalization with M(
60 Rehab collection

98 Adv trmt - phos, rehab 1 1,008,000
Lakefield - WTP 11 78 Adv trmt - chlorides, inr 2,381,522
Lafetown T
Lamberton 33 63 Rehab collection 5,910,000
t-a

Le Sueur Co - West
t-in

124 50 Adv trmt - rehab
51 Rehab collection

196 38 Rehab col lift sti

25 68 Rehab collection
Rehab collection and tr

750,000

58
L

n

24,383,313
14,075,800

Madison Lake
1 496,000
2,567,969

Madison Lake - Ston 186 40 Ball park area and Lak( 1,087,469
Mahnomen
Mahnomen

133
164

48 Rehab collection and tr
45 UnseGred, sewer ext€

3,823,986
872,719

Mankato 159 45 Rehab trmt, digester ar 37 ,210,000
Mankato - Stormwat(
Mankaio - Stormwatr

123
173

50
43

Warren Street pond im
Upper lndian Creek

1 450,000
8,000,000

Marshall 22,686,110

Minnesota Public Facilities Authority Page I ot 2
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Clean Water 2020 Project Priority List

MPCA MPCA
2020 2020 Estimated
PPL PPL Project Cost

Applicant Name Rank Points Project Description ($)

Marshall WTP 22 68 Adv trmt - chlorides, n€ 11,585,492

MCES Brooklyn Parl 147 46 lnterceptor improvemer 31,050,000
MCES Empire \A/WT 167 44 Biosolids improvementr '16,000,000

MCES Hopkins Systr 145 46 lnterceptor improvemer 7,394,108
MCES Mpls lntercep 1l5 51 lnterceptor improvemer 33,424,295
MCES M\A/WTP Ass 144 46 ptant improvernents gt pgS$m
MCES M\ /WTP Rei 142 46 Rehab treatment faciliti 32,218,039
MCES M\ /WTP Soli 143 46 Solids processing impr, 34,842,884

MCES St Paul lnterc 151 46 Rehab 45

Melrose 56 10
Minn 56 Blake Road stormwatet 821

nesota Lake WTI 91 56 Decommission,connec
Minnetrista 148 46 711 000
Moe Lobster L
M 56 Rehab treatment - blo\^ 600,000
Moorhead

Mountain Lake 83 Adv trmt - new\ 17 745
treatment,

Nashwauk 176 43 Adv trmt - 000
New London collection 900

61 Rehab collection
Nisswa 163 45
Nobles - Rea 21 797

59 Bioretention infitration

Saint James 28 66 Rehab collection 2,953,592
Saint James - Storm 204 37 Treatment areas, park 3,950,000
Saint Leo 104 53 Rehab collection 000

000
Martin 129 48 Rehab/expand existing 2,506,000

Saint Paul - StormwE 137 47 Stormwater - Ford Site 22,300,930

Applicant Name

MPCA
2020
PPL
Rank

Alphabetical Order

MPCA
2020
PPL

Points ProjectDescription

Estimated
Project Cost

($)

L1

Scanlon
Sebeka

276,988
900 000

trmt - m reh 555
46U collection i 1 080

Park 44 61 Rehab collection 4,194
30 66 Adv 15 058

58
38 1,700,000

Tamarack 236 13 Rehab treatment
Thief River
Tintah 113 52 Unsewered, potential S 2,700,000
Tracy 3 88 Rehab collection, Ph 3 14,684,000
Trosky 15 73 Unsewered, collection I 3,000,000
Truman 227 26 Adv trml - chlorides, W
T
Trao Harbors 136 47 Rehab/expand treatme 20,010,983

Villard Area Lakes S 114 52 Unsewered, collection r 8,907,000
oo
oo

Waldorf 45 61 Rehab collection, new I 5,490,000
Walker 96 55 Rehab collection 1,962,736
Walnut Grove 13 76 Rehab collection and tr 6,659,925

6 83 Rehab collection
2O7 35 Rehab collection

2

7

153 46

Birch 194 39 U S
230 24 treatme I

collection and tr I 923
21 connect tc

63U new VVWT
- Suns 171 43 Unsewered, s

OE 677
31 Rehab collection and
49 Rehab collectron

63 ab collection Ph2

180 43 Adv trmt - mercury, reh 2,278,000
Warren 68 58 Rehab collection 800,000

-
Watertown 430 000
Waubun 72 58 Rehab collection 3,927

106 53 Rehab 865 159
53 Ph4-No. 280
56 Adv trmt re 6,458,811

White Townshi 10 78 Rehab collection -

Willmar-WTP trmt n€ 8
53 Rehab treatment and c 2

Win - Stormv 152 46 Bioinfiltration swales ar
Wi 90 56

56 heat and 19
76 Rehab inte

WLSSD - Treatment 87 56 32

000 Warba

Northfield
Northome

Onamia

Ortonville

Pelican

700
718
51

776 10

3,955,000

35 63

S

63 Rehab collection
42 63 Rehab

treatment
45 Sewer 2nd ave 784,850 Wood

anc 21
Lakes 188

lsland 55 59 Rehab Collection
Plummer 192 39 Rehab collection
Proctor 8 81 Rehab collection 1,250,000

Red Lake Falls 154 46 RenaU cottection ZZAJOO

n r 13,555,000
Ricnmo
Rota
Rr.r"rcity 61 5W
Russell 40 63 Rehab collection and tr 4,400,000

oo
oo

and tr

,126,424

Minnesota Public Facilities Authority Page2 of2 09t26t2019



2020 Drinking Water Project Priority List
Estimated Project Funding

Otter Tail

St. Louis

Pine

_ Chisago

Kandivohi

Kandiyohi

Faribault

Crow Wino

Marshall

lryre!! _
St. Louis

iePe

McLeod

Chisaqo
Biq Stone
Otter Tail

B€cker
Henneoin

St Louis

Hennepin

wnght
Cadton

Itas€
lvlille La6
l\rille La6
Biq Stone
Biq Stone
CleaNater

Otter Tail

Grant

Morison

CleaMater

_ Pine

Swift
Norman

Redwood

Lac qui Paie

-. D-q$.14s

- ,qggclec __
Faribault

Pine

M6oker
Bec*er

Lake

Brcwn- 
glEcgo

-- ,i

County

15

Other
Funds
Source

EPA

Poss2,500,000

525,000

USDA RD
GBnt &

Loan

Should

4pplied

PER approved
PER submitted

RD Commit

PER submitted forcoE

t
-L

196,250

560,0@

Should

Should
Should

1,794,865

336,000
1,506,970

376,180

PER approved
RO Commit
RO Commit
RD Commit

Other Funders

14

DEED
SCDP

Other
Funds

1!._

USDA-RD
Status

Estimted
Need: t tlF
GEnt to

match USDA-
RD

10

WIF GEnt
AMrded or

Reaeryed

1,428 771

000

I

340,000

245.700

909

1,241,067

797

256,000
707

7

DWRF
Principal

Forgiveness
Gnnt

1,532,175

1,196,280

95,463

1,377,O92

546.229

,-1,s99pq9

425,000

23,866

700,000
2,436,'t@
1,406,787

5.375.000

299,070

Water lnfrastructure Fund (WF)

PFA Financinq

DW Revolvina Fund

9

DWRF Lqn:
2020 tuP

Requested
Loans

Estimted
Need: WIF
Gnnt with
PFA DWRF

Lqn

727 3r]rl

3.080.000
_.__?919e

Estimted
Proiect Cost

2.758,000

237
2,900,000

2

1

504.000

,_ ,_15s,9@
- __ ?90,qq9

325,000

8.057.500
196,250

425,000
I 19,329

1,745,447 
.

585,000
1377,492
7 500 000

5,375,000
1,495,350

___8L?3J

700 000

2,436,100
2,938,962

180

1

Fe/N4n Plant

- New Well

- New Plant

Vanous Areas
Second River

Watermain - Loopina

Watermain - Loooino

New - Connec't Private Wells
Treatment - New RO Addition for TOC
Treatment - Filter Media

T€atment - Repl Media to Remove As
2 New Low Arsenic Wells

New Well, Pumphouse &
Wells #1 & #2

New Well & House

Connection to Wells

T€atment - Plant I

15

15

15

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

MDH
2020
PPL

Pointg

30

30

12

14
_11-

23
24

25

2a

37

45

1

2

3

15

6
7 18

25

15 _,
15

15

Lillian

Haven

River

12

12

12

31

32

to

17

18

20
21

bow Lake

Remove

Lake

Valley

t5

13

13

13

13

13

12

12

36

South Street&

- New FelMn Plant
Tr€atment - Plant Rehab

Well#3
- Plant Rehab

- New Well

- New

Lakes

Plain

Sourcs - New Well & S€al W€ll*5
- New Well #4
- New Well

- Remove FelMn
- New Ra/Fe/Mn Plant

- New Well #4 & Test Well

SouE - N6r W6ll & Wellhouse
Extension to Arsenic Wells

Phase 2

Tr€atment - Repls€ Troatment Plant

Replace & Loop 2nd

41

42
43
44Harbors

&

12

12

12

12

12

38
39

Looping to Hospital

Shadlng = Funds awarded or commitled to date

MDH
2020
PPL
RankNam

Priority Order

Minnesota Public Facilities Authority Page 1 of 9 2t1012020



2020 Drinking Water Project Priority List
Estimated Project Funding

County

Can€r

_ Norman

Norman

Norman

Dakota

Wrioht
Freebom

lavY!!s
Lac qui Parle

Norman

Carlton

Freebom
Freebom
Wadene

Wadena

Wadena

Kanabec
St. Louis

St. Louis
Mille LaG
Mille La6
Mille Lac

Koochichinq

Koochichinq

Koochiching

Aitkin
Mille La6
Cbw Vvino

Crcw Wina

Crow Wna
Crcw Vvino

Bio Stone
Cass

Crow Wne
Crow Wno
Crow Wino

Otter Tail

Itas€
Itase

Redwood

Itas€
Cass

rke of the Woo(

Faribault

Other Funders

Other
Funda
Source

RD Commit

RD Commii
RDCommil

157.698
767,095

55,011

RDCmmit

RD Commit

417,m3

435,197

255,797 250,000 TRRRB

PER subm

RD Commit
RD Commit
RD Commit
RD Commit

RD Commit
RD Commit

1,047,498
130,502
124,W

1,145,539
377,&9
263,553

1,072,396
133,604
127,873

coE 569
co€ 569
coe 569

Poss COE

Poss COE

PER

coE

Other
Funda

($l

RD Commil 897,797 U4,2O3

RD Commit 235,600

168,000

13

DEED
SCDP GEnt

($l

12

USDA RD
Gnnt A
Lqn

($)

11

USDA-RD
Status

Aoolied
Aoolied

Appfied

Should aoolv

Should aDolv

Aoplied
Should aoolv

Should apply

Water lnftastructurc Fund (WF)

10

Eatimted
Need: WIF
Gnnt to

match USDA-
RD

_ ,1,390,q00

121 3AA

406.33'1

192,722

Estimted
Need: WIF
Gnnt with
PFA DWRF

Lmn

1,010,800

I

wlF GEnt
AErded or

Reseryed

'100,302

487,905
34,989

276.63

7

DWRF
Principal

Forgiveness
Gnnt

496,044

'1,005,869

201 805.259

6

OWRF L@n:
2020 tuP

Requested
Ldna

1.060.000

'1 ?63 500

338,375
2.369.900

Estimted
Prciect Cost

($)

496,044

.__ _ 258,000

_, 1,255,000
90 000

888.000
1,060,000

9,800
923 000

1,263,500

712 0r]rl

232.OOO

58.500

224.640
770.000
458 430
360 378

675 000

338,375
2.369.900
2.469.800

307 700
294 500

1 483 )50
942.500
341.250

1,005,869

,_.___q19!99
_ _- _3,800.000

."_ __9,629,090
__ 1,242,OOO

3,907,000
3.459.000

235.600
1 006 574

515 800

1.273.155

_._._ _, 55,650

830.000

,._ _ __ 415,000_

260,000

833,500
658 880

saa 326

650.000
722,645

4.925.000

Hemburg

3ary
47
48

12 Watarmain - Ropla€ & L@p
I lz Soure - Two New Wells

Treatment - Remove Fe/Mn
Watemain - Loooino

Sour€ New Well, Rehab WellhN
Watermain - Loop to South 194 Area
Storaoe - New Hvdrooneumatic Tank
Storaoe - Reolae w/100.000 Gal Tower
Storaoe - New 250 00C Gal Tower
Storaoe - New 50 000 Gal Tower

Watemain Repl TH 21o/TH 73

Sour@ - New Pump & Generator
Watermain - Replace Mains

Storaae - Reolw/l00.000 Gal Tower
Watmin -_Main Street East Repl

Watermain - First Street NW Reol

@!q!r 9ln : Repl E Rltherford/Hill Ave
Watermain - 5th Ave Repl

Repl 4 lnch lvains
Watemain ' Reola@ment
Sour@ - lmorovements
Storaoe - Tower Rehat
UVatemain Reol Nodheast Watemein

Gallon
Northome 71

72
10

10

10

Meters, Serui@
Watemain - Repl 1st St NW, 7th Ave

Tower Rehab

lronton 74 10 Plant

75 '10 Phase 3

DeeMood 76 10 4
fcatment - Backwash Re@very
Storaae - 2l\4G Ground Reseryoir
Storaqe - Tower Reha!
fy'alemain - Reolace on North Side
Storaoe - Reola@ with New Tower

!4qqcr n -Scplegsgr trq_
ConseMtion - Repla@ lvleteE
Storaae - New 50.000 Gal Tower
Watermain - Allev Reola@ment

Watemain - Repl6th Ave/Shipka St
Watemain - Replace Old Water Main

Watermain - Reolace in Business Area
Watermain - ReolVaricus Arcas
Storade - Reol w,/50 OOC Gal Fast Tower

Watemain - Repl TH169
Watermain - Repla@ SW Porhon of Citv

3

MDH
2020
PPL

Pointa

12

12

12

12

11

11

1'l

11

10

10

10
'10

10

10

10

10
'10

10

10

'10

'10

10

10
'10

10

10

10

10

10

10

l0
10

10
'10

10

10
10

... ?__

MDH
2020
PPL
Rank

49

50

51

52

54

56
57

58

60

62

64

65
65
67
68
59

77

78

80

81

a2

83

a4

85

86

87

88

90

91

9?

__ -.1 ___,_-_

Proiect Narc

3ary
Garu

Randoloh

3learuater _ _.-___
\4yrtl9 __ ___
leeMood
Jawson
3aru
:bmwdl
\ilyrtle

\rvrtle
\4enahqa

\4enahoa

Venahoa
:)oilvie
Floodwood

Floodwood

lsle
lsle
lsle
Northome

Brainead

Brainerd

Clinton

Walker
Cuvuna

Cuvuna

Quvglre
Dalton

Calumet
Calumet
Walnut Grove

Bovev

Cass Lake

Baudette

Elmore

Wadena

Priority Order
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2020 Drinking Water Project Priority List
Estimated Project Funding

16

County

_Douglas
_ Douglas

Douolas

Douglas,-

,-,P99cl?1 _

Carlton

Polk
-lelL
lvloffison

Renville

Vl/adena

St Louis

Meeker

Wadena

__St Louis

St. Louis

Meeker
Mahnomen

_- popg

Mahnomen

Mahnomen

Otter Tail
Polk

St Louis

Noman
_]loiugn _

Jackson -
Todd

Becker
Fillmore

Lac oui Pade

Grant
Crcw Wng
Big Stons
Freebom

Lac qui Parle

_ Grant

lvlahnomen
r!99!90

Ofter Tail

Grant
Pip€stone
Ofter Tail

Pope

COE for

Other Funders

11 12

- T--'
----i

13 I 14

Other
Funds
Source

Other
Funde

DEED
SCDP GEnt

USDA RD
Gnnt &
Ldn

($)
USDA.RD

Status

RD Commit 158,100 200,000

600,000

6'1,682

273,128
394,000
402,9S1

215,900

220,500
5,71 5,130

208,000

302,538
554,62

RD Commit
RD Commit

RD Commit

RD Commit
RD Commit
RD Commit
RD Commit
RD Commit

ROCommit
RO Commit

Should apply

916,390

780

803,937

10044

249,680

281,40'l

70,670
312,928

1,635,220

518,061

839,939

1,173,078

1_

DWRF
Principal

Forgiveness
GEnt

DWRF Loan
2020 tuP

Requested
Loans

3,41 9,191

38,032874,638

794

844,000

293,270

312,100
2.109,691

1 ,581,420

Water lnfrastructure Fund (WF)

PFA Financinq

DW Revolvino Fund

1A

Estimaied
Need: WIF
Gant to

match USDA-
RD

Estimted
Need: WIF
Gnnt with
PFA DWRF

Loan

WIF Gnnt
Amrded or

Reaeryed

_ 893,750
150I

900

900

, 5J19,1qq
208,000

2,547,890

91

000

000

000

000

000

700

844,000

000

31 2,1 00

2,109,691

1,581,420

104,000
3,419,1 91

3,145,000
1,466.348

10

10

10

10

'10

'10

10

__Q-
'10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

_10
10

10

'10

10

'10

'10

10

104
105

106

107

108

110

109

111

118

s3

103

94

'100

137

138

136

C!9uslgl._,__
f!!!!g!on _ _. _
19'E!ru!9n

19nstlglgl
&']g!lsQl
Voose Lake- -
:rskine

i4red !19a4

?44n - _-

:rskine
Swanville

Sebeka

Sebeka

Mahnomen

Elv -
DaMin

Elv,,
q,lv

Reol CSAH 100 & CSAH

Gal Tower

Phase 2

TH 28.29 & 114

\tElgf!e!1 !q Iowqf

- lnstall RO

115

Rew

Repla€ Various Areas 
_

RepiWell#5

River

Lake

Lake

AreasVanous
Replace

50,000 Gal TowerNew

10

l0
10

10

10

133

134

131

132

10

10

10

10

10

127

128
129
130

125
126

'10

'10

'10

10

Tower
Fell\rn

Park

Acas

Gallon

lnd.
Tower

Solution

&

Various
Tower

Water

PlanURemove

Hosp.

lMG
R6place

New

Nitrifi€tion

Rehab
Re@at

New

Treatment

Sto6ge

Watemain

120

121

122

1A

New Plant, Remove lron

GeneratoE

10

10

-1q
J0
10

Repl Cast lron lVain

Plant Generator
Gal Tower

New Well
Remove

Well #1

Wst€main - Repla€
- Upgrade Well #4

Lake

Bend

Lakes

- Rehab Water Towe.

Gal Tower
Varigus Areas

Berlceel9lz_l]l]e_:

- lnstall Meters

Main

Watemain - Repl West Avo/Wllow St

Gal Tower
Phase 4 Repla€ment

112
'fi3
114

Repl Various Areas

Gal Toryer

5

= Funds awarded or committod to date

Nare

Estimted
Prclect Cost

($)

MDH
2020
PPL

Points

MDH
2020
PPL
Rank

Priority Order
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2020 Drinking Water Project Priority List
Estimated Project Funding

16

County

Pooe

Grant
Grant

Grant
Muray
Mumy
Munay
Munay
Munry
Nobles

Nobles

Pine

Watonwan

Morison
Morison
Morisn

Lvon

Becker
r/ellow Medicinr

Houston

Fillmore

Chisago

W€toMsn
Wright

Rod Laks
Wriqht

Ramsev

Ramsev

Brcwn

Brcwn
Chisaao

Washinqton
Siblev

Benton

Brcwn

Carv€r
Henneoin

Henneoin

Sherbume
Wrioht
Wrioht

Dakota

Anoka
Anoka

Other Funders

15

Other
Funds
Source

RD Commit
RD Commit
RD Commit

RD Commit
RD Commit

832,703
r75,164
197,492
397.411

112,29

49,149
9,703

'10,940

22,O14

3,194

dtv
dtv
city
dv
dtv

375,000

PER

RD Commit
RD Commil

842,m0
2,403,000

500,000

Should

COE for

Olher
Funda

($)

DEED
SCDP GEnt

(9)

USDA RD
Gnnt &

L@n
(s)

USDA-RD
Statu3

Should aoolv
Should aoolv

PFA Financino

Water lnfrestructure Fund lWFl

10

Estimted
Ned: WIF
Gnnt to

match USDA-
RO

1,178,450

700

988

987,349 I

I

Estimted
Need: WIF
Gant with
PFA DWRF

L@n

I

WIF Gnnt
AKrded or

Reseryed

894,242
165,768
186.898
376,092

DW Revolvina Fund

7

DWRF
Principal

Forgiveneaa
Gnnt

-t
3,7U,437
z,ssa,s+a I

2,286,O72

I

1

886,026
1

6

DWRF L@n:
2020 tuP

Requested
L@ns

144 500

652,500

3 887 3S2

3,371,000

= Funds awerdod or commltted to date

5

Project Nare

MDH
2020
PPL
Rank

MDH
2020
PPL

Points

Estimted
Project Cost

($)

-_--144,500
200.000
750 000

580,000
1,r/6,094

350,535
395,330
795.517
115,424

-- ._,_1,375,900

__ __ 677,000
270.000
386.000

,_ ,_, 50,000

__ _uqgpsq
'1.300.000

280 500
5 413 000

506,000
1.442.0O0

__- - 2,700,000

_ _,_.,_.q9?,5qq

- _-_1,550,000
1,006,284

3,7U,437
2,354,548
2.286,O72

253 000
'10 000 000

128 000 000

255,000
2.335,000

149.900
417.743
359.864
1S3 700

1,678,000

886,026
24.104.521

3,887,392
1,350.000

7,000.000
580 000

3 371 000

4,075,000
275,000

10 lwatermain - Repl 1st St & Wollan St
10 - New Well #2,/Rehab #1

10 Elevated Twer
leman
!unie
iumb
iurie
:unie
3urie
lushmore

142
'143

't44
't45
146
147

144

10 Watemain - Loop and Repla@

10 Watermain - Rsplaca and Loop
10 StoEgo - Torer Rehab
10 Sourco-Wslls 3&4 Up€Edes
10 Tr€atrnent- Plant Rehab
10 Consamtion - Redace M6ter5
1O Watemain - Conneclion to LPRWS
1O lsioraoe - New 50 0oo Gel Tower

1O iTreatment - Plant Rehab

10 lOther- Connectto Red Rock Rural Wate

10 New MeteF
10 - Phase 1- Filter Rehab

10 - Phase 2 - Reclaim Tank
10 - Phase 3 - P,ant Rehab

10 Vvatemain - looo and Reolae Ph 3b

1O lwatermain - Repl ldap e Ave to 2nd St.

1o lstoraoe - New Elevated Tank
10 Other - Connecl to Lin@ln Pioestone RVl

10 Watemain - Jackson. -in@ln. SDrue St
10 Watermain - Reol Various Steet

Rush City

Saint Jam€s
Annandale
Rsd Lake Fells

Howard Lake

162
163

164

185

10

10

10

10

10

Watemain - Replace for TH 361

Walgmain - ReplTH 4
Watemain - Oak,Park,Pleasant (Hwy 24

Conservation - Reola@ Metec
10 T@atment - Pilotino & Desidn

10 Treatment - Proess lmo lldccarons)
10 Soure - Replace Well#'1 wdh #4
1O Watemain - Reol TEnsite l\rain - Phase
10 Tower Rehab

10 CSAH 12

10

10 Sou@ - New Well #6 & Seal Well #4

Comfrey
Hamburg
Robbinsdale

I r7s
176

I ttt

10

10
'10

Watemain - Replace Cast lron lvain
Storage - Replwn5,00o GalTiler
Treatment - New Treatment Plant

10 Storaoe - New Tank & Rehab No 2

Remove Fe/lvln

10 lStoraoe - Reol TowerW100.000 Gal Tor

10 lstoraoe - Rehab Heaiher Hills Res

10

10

Storage - Repl East Tcwer w/1 5 IVG To\

lStoraqe - Baffle Wall ir West Reseruorr

139

140

141

149
'150

151

152
153

1U
155

157

158

160

161

167

168

169

170
171

172

173

174

174
179
1ao

181

182

183
144

Starbuck
.leman
.leman

?ushmoe
Sandstone

Jarfur
Darfur
Little Falls

Little Falls

Little Falls

TEd
Frezee

Clarkfield
Clarmeld
Houston

ldabei

Saint Paul RWS 2

Saint Paul RWS 3

Hanska _
Hanska

Haris
Wllemie
HendeFon
Folev

Robbinsdale
Big Lake___ -
Montrcse_ __

Montrcse
BumsMlle

Coon Rapids

Coon Reoids

Priority Order
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2020 Drinking Water Project Priority List
Estimated Project Funding

Countyffie
Washindton

Munay
Swift

/elld Medicinr

Martin

Bffi
Blue Earth

CottoMood

ffi
Red Lake

Kandivohi
Blue Earth

Itas
Redmod
Jackson

Swift
Swn

Houslon

Kandiyohi
Kandivohi

/ellw Medicin

Steams
Redrcod
Redmod
Redmod
Carlton

McLeodHffi
Redmod
Kandi6hi
Kendiyohi

Vwioht

St. Louis
Martin

Swift

Kandivohi
Kandivohi

BlM
BlM
Meeker

St. Louis

iffiffiffi,s
Rosu

Other Funders

Other
Fund!
Sou@

ffi

Hfffiq*

s COE for 2

wffiffi

lRRRB,city

ffi

14

Other
Fund.

($l

ffi

ffiffi

ffitr

225,000

ffiffifl!&{

DEED
SCDP Gnnl

(9t

ffi

ffi

ffi

ffiffi'd

12

USDA RD
Gantt
Len

($)

ffiH
't37 SO7

stffi,ffiffi

1.008.906
370 550

2.335.S75
1 8S 302
331 0S7

ffi

317.500

t8wffihi

USDA-RD
Statu3

ffi
ADolied

PER aoorcred
PFR submitted

Refered io Rl

ffi

PER aDorored
PER aoorowd

PER submitted

PER submitted
PER submitted
PER submifted

ffiffiffiffi
Refered to RD

Should aoolv

Refered to RD

Refered to RD

PER apprcred
PER aoorored
Should aDDlv

ffiffitffi

PFA Financing

Water lnfnstructurc Fund (WF)

E!tlmted
Ned:wlF
Gnnt to

match USDA-
RD

ffi
)48 41rl

92.093
147 526

1.,t80.000

ffiffi

783.99'l
247.450

711.72'l

2.484.O52
201.216
351.935

ffi
621.563

570.375
332 0S0

568,750

2.505.100
395.rt6o

ffiffi

Estimted
Ned:WF
Gnnt uith
PFA DWRF

Lmn

,ffi

ffi

566.435

ffi

614.226

Hffifiiyd*ffi
623 30

E

WF Gant
Amrded or
Resrued

ffiffi

ffis

wwffi

ffiffi

DW Revolvino Fund

7

DWRF
Principal

Folgivere$
Grant

ffi

ffi

ffi

ffiffi

6

DWRFL@n:
2020 tuP

ReqHbd
Lens

ffiffi

ffi

I Oas 000

1 367 69s

41 450 000

ffi

1 7)4318

2 105 000

497,800

ffiffi
779.'163

Ertlmted
Prelect Colt

($l

ffi
6.075,000

503.200
230.000
,7C OOO

,47 aoo

2.489.000
5.100.000

4,8&1.000

ffiHffitr
105.000

8.504.097
988.500
905.000

1 085 0m
420,000

1.958.000
618.000

1.367.695
2 044 000

433.000
1.346.000

41 850 000

4.820.800
390.500
683.000

1 838 200
224 SOt

42,O@

ffiffi
2.'l25.OOO

289.000
180 000

1 724 315
3 000 000

1.892.900
1.950.000
1.135.350
1 101 000

4.804.000
1.352.000
'1.159.000

2.105.000
722,AOO

#ffirunffi
779 163

4

Extension - SWAE Well Contam

Other - Connecl to Red Rock RuEl Wate
Soure - Two Reolaement Wells
Sou@ - N* Well lP4 Seal Wells 1 & ?
Soure
Soure - 11 Wellfield UDqEdes
ivatemain - Connecl to Wells
freatnent - Nfl Plant

ffi
ffalemain - LooD PoDlarsleet
Ieatment - Biolooi€l Filtration NE TP
Watemain - ReDl North Si..LooD Radke
Watemain - ReDlae and Looo Main
Watemain - Looo to North Redwood
Wetemain - N* Ricr Crosino
Ieatment - Ns Fe/Mn T€atment Plant
Watemain-Redae&Looo
Soue - Nil Well#8
feafunent - Nil Fe/Mn Plant & Wells
Watemain - I oooino

featrnent - Regl Planl & Eouioment
freatnent - Adv- Tmt. & Planl LJooEdes

featuneni - N* Plant

Watemain - LooDinq PEiecl
oure - Nil Well. Rehab Well 1

fBatment - New Mn Plant at Well 11

Watemain - More Watemain to 3rd & 4l

Sou@ - Backup Well #2ffi
fEatnent - Remow FelMn & New Wdk
fvatemain - Loop North

Watemain - LooD South
fvatemain - Elm.Poolar (Hw 551

fEiment - Plant uDoEde
fcalment - Rehab Planl w/RO Svstem

f€alment - Remore Fe/Mry'As

,Vatemain - LooD & Reolae
/Vatemain - Reol & Looo - Phas 1

/Vatemain - ReDl & Looo - Phas 2

f€atmenl- Ne Plant Remdw FclMn

Soure - New Well #28
I€atment - Rehab Plant
Soure - Nil WellW
U\ratemain - ReolArea 1-Main St & Loo.

MDH
2020
PPL

Points

ffi
10

a

8
8
8
a

I
7

#ffi
7
7
7

7
7
7
7
7

7

7
7
7

7
7
7
7

7
7
7

ffi
7
7
7

7
7
7
7
7
7

7

7

7

7

7

ffi
7

MDH
m20
PPL
Rank

ffi
186

147

188

189
't90
'191

192
193

ffi
195

1S6

197

198
'199

200
20'l
?o)
20?
2U
205
206

207
204
209
210
)11

2't2
213

2't5
216
?17

tla
219
20
221

222
7?3

224
225
226
227

224ru
230

Prcjec{ Nam

Lake Elmo

{w€
Uurdock
wood Lake

fruman
\,lsLJlm

lilinnesta Lake
Red Rock Ru€l Water S

ffi
Plummer

UMllmar

Marble

Redwood Falls
Jacksn
Murdock

Murdock

aledonie

Kandivohi

Kandivohi

Wood Lake

Saint Cloud
Lamberton

Lamberton

Lamberton

:loouet
{Vaw
Bisyfrffffis
Moman

Atwaier
Atwater

Annandale

Gilbert

fruman
(erkhown
(erkhoren

rke Lillian

€ke Lillian
-lanska

\flUlm
jtcffield

Mountain lrcn

ffinflqrsilple
:;eenbush

PiorityOr&r
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2020 Drinking Water Project Priority List
Estimated Project Funding

16

County

l\rower
Benton

Wlkin
Stearns
Steams

Lyon 
_

Becker
/ellow l\redicinr

Winona
Wabasha
ircLeod
Mcl eod

Blue Earth

St. Louis
Benton

Benton

Blue Earth

Stearns
Sherbum

Carer
C:eNea

CeNer

Olmsted

Kandivohi

Swift

Kandiyohi

Mille Lac
Benton

Lvon

Stearns
Kandivohi

St. Louis

St. Louis
Filimore

Red Lake

Red Lake

Steems

l\reeker

__ Pope

Jackson
Wadena

Wadena

Swift
Houston

Fillmore

Fillmore

Other FundeE

11

USDA RD
Gnnt &

L@n
DEED

SCDP Gnnt
Other

Funda
Other
Funds
Source

USDA-RD
Status

I
PER submitted

PER

1,347,365 014-18

3,200,m0 dty

PER

RD Fundod 193,515 618,000 coE

RDCmmit 250,000 580.m0

1 33,000

PFA Financinq

Water lnfmstructure Fund (WF)

1A

Estimted
Need: WIF
Gnnt to

match USDA-
RD

2.201.773

1 706250

1

2,755,437

9

Estimted
Need: wlF
GEnt with
PFA DWRF

L@n

wlF Gnnt
Awrded or

Reseryed

DW Revolvino F!)nd

DWRF
Principal

Forgiveness
Gnnt

244354 700,011

1,355,00r

DWRF L@n:
2020 tuP

Requested
L@na

3,680.400

552,000

= Funds awarded or commltted to date

3

Estimted
Prcjec{ Cost

775,056

_ ___3,680,400
265,500
141 200

5.564 697
4 976 000

98 000

2.625,000
164,480

242.OAA

475 000

2 655 s7s

2,065,452
2,335,730

'110,000

_.625,000
2.764.300
7,548,900
1,355,004
3,200,000

430 000

_ _ , _350,000
552,000
768.400
897 000

638,000
81 I,5r5

1,484,900
660,000

1.292.OOO

840 200

155 000

310,000
297.OOO

994.000
21 1,500

630 000

77 4 700

__ _ .__1€?9q
454.440
830 000
120 000

133,000

377.400
1,26'1 ,898

577 000

Prciect Descriotion
Sour€ - Backuo Well
freetment

Watemain - LooDinq in Various Areas
Ireatment - Well House Rehab
Ireatment - Nitrate FelMn Removel

Watermain-Reol &LooD
Watemain - Fal6n Street Looo

Watemain - Replac & Loop lvain
Watemain - Loooino Rollino lMeadows

Watemain-Rollino Hills lnter@nnection
Sour€ - Additional Well #4
Treatment - New Plant Remove Fe/Mn

Lake 243
244

7

7
& Loop Lake Ave/Ball

Lake Wal6main - East Cah€ry Ro€d Loop

246 7

Treatment - New Plant
Saint Augusta

Cl6ar llke
Cologns

244

249
250
251

7 lTreatment - New Fe/lvln Plant & Wells
7 Source- Now Well & PossibloTreatnenl
7 Watermain - Repl & Loop Various AGag
7 Soure - New Well Rehab Well 1

Treatment - Rehab Plant

Watemain - lnstall Areas A. C. F. Z
Storaqe - Reol with 50.000 Gal Tower
Storaoe - New 50 000 Gal Tower

256

257
258

6
6
6

Storage - Repl Tower wr/s,000 Gal

StoBge - New 50,000 Gal Tower
New Gal Tower

6 New Gal Tower
Storaoe - New 150.000 Gal Tower
Watemain - ReDl NoMood St
Teatment - Renovate Planl
Storeoe - ReDla@ GroLrnd Stdrede

Watemain - County Road 5

Storaoe - New 50.000 Gal Tower
Conseruation - lnstall Meters

Distribution - Booster Station

Storaoe - New 50 000 Gal Tower
Soure - Rehab Well No 5 & 5 Pumohor

Treatment - Hioh Seryi€ Pumo lmD.

StoGoe - New 75.000 Gal Tower
Conseryation - 50 New l\reteF
Conservation - lnstall Meters

Watemain - Repl STH 44

Watemain - Repl TH250
Watemain - Reol Kirkv/ood St

MDH
2020
PPL

Pointa

7

7

7

7
7
7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

6
5

5

5

5

5

5

5
5
5

5

5

5

5

5

5

MDH
2020
PPL
Rank

232

233

235

237
?34

239

240
241

242

247

252

254
255

260
261

262
263
264

265

266

267
268
269
270

271

272

274

275
276

Prciec{ Nare
LeRov

Folev

Camobell

Holdinqford

Cold Sorina

Russell

Audubon

Hanlev Falls
Rollindstone

Elqin

Plato

Plato

Vemon Center

Crono@
Pennock

Murdock

Saint Auousta
New London

Auro€
AuroE

Plummer

Plummer

Pavnesville
y'Vatkins

3lenwood
iackson
y'emdale __ _
y'erndale

\rurdock
.lokah

-anesboro
-anesboro

Prioity Order
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2020 Drinking Water Project Priority List
Estimated Project Funding

16

County

Fillmore

Jackson

St. Louis
lellow Medicin
lellow Medicin

Mower
Steams
Steams

Redwooai

Redwood

Mllle Lacs
Mille L'aca

Roseau

Roseau

Roseau

Roseau

Rosau
Swift

Lvon

Redwood

Kandivohi

Ri@

Kittson

Kittson

St louis
St. Louis

St. Louis

St Louis
Martin

Martin

Martin
Marshall
Marshall
Marshall

Wase
Wase€
Wase€
Siblev
Siblev

Brcwn
Lvon

Marshall
McLeod

Steams
St. Louis
St. Louis

Other Funders

Other
Funda
Source

PSIG

PER submittedl

RD Fun&d
RD Fund€d

PER submittedl

1,684,040 
|

27,W
357205

I

- 86,250 COE
- 1,140,750 COE-11

PSIG

RDCommit

RDCommit
RDCommit

409,r&2

481,646
2,18ts,W

1,900,@0 2018

Other
Funds

($)

2 )A9 0U

7 000 000

DEED
SCDP GEni

(5)

USDA RD
GEnt &

L@n
($)

974.997
3.815.593

89.585

92 000

11

USDA-RD
Status

PER submitted

PER submitted
PER submitted
Should aoolv

PER submitted

PER submitted
PER submitted
PER submitted
PFR submifted

Refered to RD

Should aoolv
Should aoolv

Should aoplv
Should aoolv
Should aoolv
Should aoolv

Should aoolv

PER aoorowd

PFA Financinq

Water lnfrestructure Fund IWF)

10

Estimted
Need: WIF
Gnnt io

match USDA-
RD

519,250
2.032,053

95.223
1,790,024

29 aaa

1 1,208

244.530
195.098

86 580

r19M8

375 131

186.615

9

Estimted
Need: WIF
Gant sith
PFA DWRF

L€n

8

WF Gnnt
Awrded or

Reseryed

Dw Revolvinq Fund

7

DWRF
Principal

Forgiveress
GEnt

6

DWRF L@n:
2020 tuP

Requesled
L@na

E Fundr awrrdod or commlttgd to dato

5

Estimted
Prcrect Cost

($l

487 500

2,593.137
2.363.000

982 000
3 843 000

1, t06,000

5.215.000
5.215.000

184 800

3,473,900

r13,258
1,497,955

102.182
38 318

836 000
657 000

295.000
790.000

10 161 651

407,000

350.000
't.254.000

362 500
1 242 50ll

575,000
533,000
540.000
256 000

2 063 000

2,906,250
386.000
813 750
115 015
40s 14,
46'l,626

2.143.344
569717
855 914

638,000
570.434
499,000

1.000.000
92 000

999,460
850 038

4

Prciect Descriotion
Watemain - Reol Various Steets
f€atment - Add RO/Plant Rehab

Sther - Rehab Middle Booster Station
Storaoe - Water Tower Rehab
uvatermain - Reol Cast lron & AC l\4arns

Waiermain - Reol Various Aeas
Sonsryation - Rem. Read Meter UooE(
Oon*ryation - Rem. Read Meter lJoq€c
Storaoe - Ground StoEoe Rehab

Lamberton

PeaSa

Paa86

Badoer

285
rc
2E7

2AA

5 lWatemain - Repla€ment Project
5 Sourca-R6habVt€ll#1 &wbllhorrso
5 Wh.rmain-Replacs&Loop
5 Treatment - ReDl Plant PiDina Svstem

StoEoe - ReDlae Riser Pioe
Watermain - Reoi Area 'l

Watemain - Reol Area 2

Storaqe - Rehab Tower
Storaae - Tower Rehab

Treatment - Softenino Svstem lmgrovem
Storaoe - Tower Rehab

Watemain - Repla@ North

Treatment - New Plant. Remove Radium

Storaoe - Tower Rehab
Watemain - Reolace Vaious Arcas
Storade - Two Tank Rehabs

Watemain - TH37 Repla@ment
ConseMtion - Repl Meters
Watemain - Reolae HvdEnts
Storaoe - Rehab Water Tower
Storaoe - New3 0 MG Resetuoir
Treatrnent - De@mmission Lime Ponds
StoEqe - Tower Rehab

Watemain - Hvdrant Valve Reolacemen
Treatment - Plant Rehab & Well Valves

Storaoe - Tower Rehab
Watemain - Repla@ with l\reters

Watemain - Reolace Fi6t Street
Watemain - Reol Clark Allen Ave 8th St

Sto€Oe - Repl W100.000 Gal Tower
Watemain - Repl Cast lron Mains
Watemain - Repl 4th St. to Ross St.

Storaqe - New 1 15.000 Gallon Tank
StoEqe - Re@at 70.000 Gallon Tower
Treatment - Repl FilterVessel
Storaqe - Tower Rehab

3

MDH
2020
PPL

Points

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5
5

5

5

5

2

MDH
2020
PPL
Rank

277
274

279
2AO

241

242

283
243
244

289
290
291
?92

294
295

297

298
299
300

301

3(l2

303

304

305

306

307

304

309

310

311

312

313

314
315

317

318

319
320
a)1

1

Prci€ct Nare

-anesboro
rakefield

Duluth

Wood Lake

Wood Lake

Adams

Saint Cloud
Saint Cloud
Lamberton

Badqer
Badqer
Badoer
Badoer

Benson

MaEhall
Morcan

Moristown
Kennedy
Kennedv
Gilbert
Gilb6rt
Gilbert

Gilbert
Truman
Faimont
Faimont
Gruola

Gruola

Grvqla
Waldorf
Waldorl
Waldorf

Winthrop
Gibbon
Hanska
Cottonwood
Warren

Silver Lake

Ric+hond

l\rountain lron
Mouniain lhn

Priority Order
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Roseau

Roseau

Mower

Benton

Wlkin
Wilkin

Clav
Clav

Kandiyohi

Lvon

St. Louis
St Louis

Wilkin

Blue Earth

Pooe

Becker

Lyon __
Clay

/ellow Medicinr

/ellow l\redicinr

Clav
Clav

Faribault

Wnona
Wnona

Kandivohi

_- ClaY
Clav

Hennepin

Henneoin

Henneoin

Henneoin

Henneoin

McLeod

Rie
Benton

Clav

BIue Earth

Caruer

Dakota

Caryer
Caruer
Caruer

Other Funders

15

Other
Funds
Source

Other
FundE

($)

DEED
SCDP Gnnt

ls)

12

USDA RD
Gnnt &

L@n
t3l

USDA-RO
Status

Applied
PER submitted

PER aooroved
PER aooroved

PER submitted

Re-ferred lo Rn

Reterred to RD

Applied

PFA Financinq

DW Revolvino Fund Water lnfrestructure Fund (WIF)

1A

Estimted
Need: wlF
Gnnt to

match USDA-
RD

586.727

724.61A
39.195

__182,813
.. _ -21,934

9

Eatimted
Need: WIF
Gnnt with
PFA DWRF

Loan

coJ.ucJ
493,450

wlF Gnnt
Amrded or

Reseryed

DWRF
Principal

Forgiveneas
GEnt

DWRF L@n:
2020 tuP

Reque3ted
L@na

5

Estimted
Prcject Cost

(9t

704 416

81 1 549

560.232

373.001

345.400
122 300
726 500

6 447 n,40

3,380,000
431.638

1.326.000
820 000

1 AO7 404

427.OOO

258.000
45.000

406 000
98 000

3 252 150

2,491,000
1 34 000

2,600,000
358.600

2.180.600
204 000

436 7 10

1,035.495

525.000
75.000

_1,225,OOO
'1 300 000

1 875 000

700,000
300,000
841.000

1 752 300
570 000

2,179.OOO

1,81 3,500
4S5 600
4 t0.000

7 500 000

1 8,360,000
272,OOO

2 840 000

4

Watemain - Reol Area 7 - luain & Park

Watermain - Reol Area 8 -2nd & Johnsor
Storaoe - Reol with 120 000 Gallon Tow€

Watemain - Reola@ fcr Fast (]ounto Rd

Teatment - Rehab Filter
Storaqe - Tower Rehab

Sour€ - New Well

Storaoe - New 25 000 Gal Tank
Treatment - Lime Sludoe Dewalerino Fe.

Stocoe - Southside Tower
Storaoe - 20.000 Gal Ground Tank
Storaoe - Reol 50.000 Gal Tower
Storaoe - Reol 50 000 Gal Tower
Watemain - Reolace Various Blocks
Sour@ - New Pumohouse & Eouioment

Storaqe - Tryer Rehab

Storaqe - Demolish Tower
3tocqe - Tower Rehab

lonseryation - Repla@ Meters
Watemain - Reolac. :hase 3

Watemain - Reola@
Conservation - Reola@ MeteB

Watemain - Replacement - Phase '1

Watemain - Repl 3 Blocks of Front St.

Watemain - Reolace + MeteB
Conseryation - Reolae Metere

Storaoe - Tower Rehab

Watemain - Repl Co. Rd. 1

Storage - New 50,000 Gallon Tower,_
Conservation - lnstall Meters

Watermain - Reol BLRT Prciecl (ClP403

Soure - Rehab Wellhouses 10 & 1 1

Watermain - Reol W Broadwav (CSAH 1

Watermain - Reola@ CSAH Al lClP4O3,

Watemain - Repla@ l\4ississiDDi & 81st.

Storaqe - Reol il100.000 Gallon Tower
Watemain - Reol Cast lron Main - Area I

Treatment - Plant Rehab
Watemain - Reol Parke Ave
Watemain - Repl Various Areas
Storaqe - Tower Rehab

StoGqe - Rehab Towe.
Treatment - New Plant. Remove Ra Fe

Treatment - West Fe/lvn Plant
Storage - Re@at 100,000 Gal Tower
Treatment - New Skid Plant & New Well ;

3

MDH
2020
PPL

Points

5
5
5

5

5

5

5
5

5

5

5

5

5
5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5
5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

MDH
2020
PPL
Rank

322

324
325
326

3?7

324
329
330

332

334
335

336

337

334

339

uo
341

342

344
345

346

347

348

349

350

351

352

354

356

357

358

359

360

361

362

364

365

366

367

Prcject Nare
Sreenbush
Sreenbush

-eRov
-eRov
eRov

lampbell
lampbell
\roorhead
Moorhead

Blomkest__-__
Russell

Taconite
Proclor
Kent
Pembedon

Audubon

Ghent
Hawlev

Hanlev Falls
Hanlev Falls

Bamesviile
Bamesville

Easton

Lewiston

Lewiston

Prinsburo

Hitterdal

Hitterdal

Brooklvn Park

Brooklvn Park

Brooklvn Park

Brooklvn Park

Brooklvn Park

Plato

Ri@

Glyndon

Vemon Center
Slear Lake

Vlaver

:mpire Township

3hanhassen
laryer
:atuer

Priority Order
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Cdnty
Henneoin
HenneDin

Other Funders

O0Er
Fund!
Sou@

Oorer
Fundg

(31

DEED
SCDP Gnnt

($

USDA RD
Gnnt&
Lcn
(tt

43-607.54O

71

USDA{I)
Statug

PFA Financinq

Water lntngructure Funcl (WIF)

10

Eltlmhd
N6d: lYlF
GBnt to

rmtch USDA-
RD

3/r./39.391

I

E3tirmted
Ned:WF
Gar*rith
PFA DWRF

L@n

WFGant
AFrd€d ol
Re*rued

DW Revolvino Fund

DWRF
Pdncipal

FolglvelE$
Gnnt

4 7??O

DWRFLen:
2020 tuP

RsquelH
L@B

Estimated
Prclect CGt

($
2 400 (xx)

2 800 0d)

757.ffX)-530

Prclec{ I}$criotion
StoEoe - Nw 0.5 MG TNer
n/atemain - Southrcenbal Connection

3

TDH
20m
PPL

Pointa

5
5

2

ilIDH
20m
PPL
Rank

368
36S

I

Prelect Nam
Minnetrista

Minnetrista

PPL IOEilS

PriorityOder
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Estimated Funding Needs Report
Table 1

Minnesota Public Facilities Authority
Water lnfrastructure Funding (WlF) Program

Potential WIF Grant Eligible Projects

- Grant estimates are based on atfordability citeia and preliminary project information.

- Other eligide pqeds may be added as new project information is received.

- Estimated WF amounts are subiect to chanoe.

For WF funds to be reserved, a project must:

1) be ceftitied for construction by MDH, or
2) have an approved PER by USDA-RD and receive a RD funding commitment

Pre-2020 apprcpilations available as of 7/1 /2O1 9 : $

201 9 federal principal forgiveness (grant) available: $

WF. DRINKING WATER
FY 2020

9,395,765

4,367,220

Shading = WF funds awardd or reseryedto date
Dofted line (--) indicates the last project that can be fuily lunded based on cunent estimates and available fund:

MDH
2020
PPL
Rank

IVIDH

2020
PPL
Pts

Estimated
Cost

DWRF Federal
Principal

Forgiveness
Grant

WF Neods - FY 2019 Proj6cts

Frazee
Onamia
Twin Vall€y
Frazee
Gary
Gary
Gary
Gary
Walker
Kensington
Kensington
Kensington
Batte Lake
Barrett
Barrett
Pipestone
Cunie
Cunie
Cunie
Curie
Gr6snbush
Rice Lake

Clitherall

Askov
Tower
Lake Lillian
Lake Lillian
Cuyuna
Battle Lake
Onamia
Appleton
Dawson
Elbow Lake
Two Harbors
Dawson
Onamia
lronton
Eagle Bend
Dawson
Dawson
Elbow Lake
Clarkfield
lvlurdock
Wood Lake
Murdock
Murdock
Wood Lake
Lake Lillian
Lake Lillian
Greenbush
Russell
Hanley Falls
Vernon Center

119,329
592,000

1,495,350
2,938,962

258,000
1,255,000

90,000
712,000

1,006,574
1 50,000
664,200
660,900

2,il7,890
789,000

1,446,000
1,.166,348
1,26,094

350,635
395,3:t0
795,517
676,,186

2,3it5,730

2,768,000
2,900,000
4,500,000

260,000
504,000
459,300
425,000

3,080,000
5,375,000

752,900
370,000

4,200,000
'1,263,500

340,000
3,800,000

312,'t00
13,7't2,700

542,625
3,1 45,000
2,700,000

230,000
279,000

1,958,000
618,000

1,346,000
1,101,000
4,804,000

779,'163
4,976,000
2,625,000
2,764,300

95,,163

1,196,280
1,532,175

805,259

38,032

B€d(er
Mille Lacs
Normn
Bed(er
Norman
Norman
Norman
Norman

Cass
Douglas
Douglas
Douglas
Ox€rTail

Grant
Grant

Pipestooe
Munay
Muray
Mufiay
Munay
Roseau

St. Louis

Otter Tail

Pine
St. Louis
Kandiyohi
Kandiyohi

Crow Wng
Otter Tail
lvlille Lacs

Swift
Lac qui Parle

Grant
Lake

Lac qui Parle
Mille Lac

Crow Vving

Todd
Lac qui Pade
Lac qui Parle

Grant
Yellow Medicine

Swift
Yellow Medicine

Swift
Swift

Yellow Medicine
Kandiyohi
Kandiyohi
Roseau

Lyon
Yellow Medicine

Blue Earth

17 13
25 12

32 12
43 12
48 ',t2

49 12

50 12

co tt
80 10

93 10

94 10

96 10
1't3 10
126 10

127 10

1U 10
143 10
144 10
145 10
't46 10
229 7
244 7

Source - Nerv Well & Seal U,/ell t5
Watermain - Looping
T.Barnent - Plant Rehab
Treatrnent - Replaco Treatrlent Plant
Source - Two New Wells
Treatment - Remove Fe/lvln
Watermain - Looping
Storage - New 50,000 Gal Tower
Watermain - Replace on North Side
Source - Repl Well #5
Treatment - Plant Rehab, Generator
Watermain - Repl Cast lron Main
Wbtermain - Replace
Treatment - Plant Rehab
Walermain - Replace Various Areas
Storage - Rehab Ho6p. & lnd. Part Tor
Watsmain - Replaco and Loop
Storage - Toiver Rehab

Source - vGlF 3 & 4 Upgradss
T16atnent - Plani Rehab
W lemain - Repl&Loop A'sa 6g,t l'lv
Wbte.main - East C€lvary Road Loop

FY 2019 Carryover Prcjects 22,521,345 4,367,220

POTENIIAL 2020 WIF Needs (ES]'IMATED) - FY 2020 IUP & RD ProjecB (other WF eligible projects may bs added ae they are ldentitied)

I
2

4

6
I
16

24
31

35
39
44
55
73
74
121
124
125
133
159
188
189

201
202
206
223
224

236
238
247

30
30
25
25
25
15

13
12

12

12

12

12

11

10

10

10

10
'10

10
10

New System - Connect Private Wells u
Trealment - New RO Addition for TOC
Treatment - Plant lmprovements
Treatment - Repl Media to Remove As
Source - 2 New Low Arsenic Wells
Source - Replwith Wells #2 & #3/Treat
Source - New Well #4
Treatment - New PIant
Treatment - New Fe/lvln Plant
Treatment - Plant Rehab
Watermain - Replace & Loop 2nd
Treatment - Repl Chlorine Contact Tan

Storage - New 250,000 Gal Tower
Storage - Tower Rehab
Treatment - Replace Plant
Watermain - Phase 4 Replaement
Watemain - Replacement
Conseruation - New Meters
Treatment - New PlanuRemove FelMn
Other - Connect to Lincoln Pipestone F

Source - Two Replacement Wells
Source - New Welltt4, Seal Wells 1 &:
Treatment - New Fe/lvln Treatment Pla
Watemain - Replace & Loop
Treatment - Repl Plant & Equipment
Watermain - Repl & Loop - Phase 1

Watemain - Repl & Loop - Phase 2

Watemain - Repl Area 1-lvlain St & Lor

Watemain-Repl &Loop
Watemain - Replace & Loop Main
Treatment - New Plant

Estimated WF Estimated WF
Grant with PFA Grant to match

DWRF Loan USDA-RD

Estimated
WF Need,
Cumulative

1,173,078

256,000

1,635,220

524,622

100,302
487,905

34,989
276,803

70,670
312,928
281,401

518,061
8i'9,939

89d',212
165,768
186,898
376,092

256,000
256,(xn
256,000
356,302
844,207
879,197

'1,'156,000

1 ,1 56,000
't,226,670
1,539,599
'1,821,000

3,4*,220
3,974,281
4,814,220
5,987,298
6,881,540
7,U7,W8
7,2U,206
7,610,298
8,134,920
8,13.1,920

3,332,920 4,802,000

1,828,771
1rJ0.090.

3,056,206

623,330

't,707 ,554
340,000

188,496
1,300,000

249,680
2,952,780

434,100
803,937

106,600
245,700
223,909

't,281,067

602,320
232,797

3,360,000
1 ,010,800

674,700
92,093

147,526
783,991
247.450
711,721
568,750

2,505,1 00

2,201,773
't,706,250
1,634,295

9,354,920
'1 1 ,183,691
'14,239,897

14,346,497
14,592,197
14,816,106
I 5,1 56,1 06
1 6,863,659
18,144,727
't8,747,047

18,979,844
22,339,844
23,350,644
23,539,140
24,835,140
25,088,820
28,041,600
28,475,700
29,279,637
25,954,337
30,046,430
30,1 93,956
30,977,947
31,225,397
31,937,'1 18

32,505,868
35,010,968
35,634,298
37,836,07 I
39,542,321
41,176,616

16.775.788 16.265.908FY 2020 WF Needs 72,890,588

2t1012020



Estimated Funding Needs Report
Table'1

othor Potential wlF Neods (Estimatedl, Fy 2021 and

I\4DH

2020
PPL
Rank

MDH
2020
PPL
Pts

Estimated

Easton
South Haven
Aurora
Twin Lakes Township
Gonvick
Gonvick
Garfield
Garfield
Calumet
Calumet
Walnut Grove
Bovey
Erskine
Hercn Lake
Tracy
Hanska
Hanska
Comfrey
Avoca
Minnesota Lake
Amboy
Lamberton
Lamberton
Lamberton
Morgan
Truman
Kerkhoven
Kerkhoven
Hanska
Saint Augusta
Wood Lake
Wood Lake
Lamberton
Lamberton
Badger
Badger
Badger
Badger
Badger
Morgan
Kennedy
Kennedy
Hanska
Greenbush
Greenbush
Russell
Hanley Falls
Hanley Falls
Hitterdal
Hitterdal

7

11

tz
21

28
29
36
37
85
86
87
dd

100
120
'156

'169

170
175

192
197

208
209
2't0
215
220
22'l
222
225
248
280
281
284
285
288
289
290
29'l
292
295
298
299
3't5
322
323
333
342
343
350
351

18
'15

15

12.5
't2

12

12

12
'10

10

10

10

10
'10

10

10

10

10

I
I
7
7
7

7

7

7
7

7

7
7

5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5

Consolidation - Connection to Wells
Source - New Well & Pump House
Consolidation - E Mesabi Joint Water S

Watermain - Extension to Arsenic Wellr
Treatment - Plant Rehab
Watermain - Repl Various Areas
Treatment - New Plant, Remove FelMr
Sour@ - New Well
Watermain - Alley Replacement
Watermain - Repl 6th Ave/Shipka St.
Watermain - Replace Old Water Main
Watermain - Replace in Business Area
Watermain - Replace '1947 Lines
Storage - Replace 100,000 Gal Tower
Watermain - Loop and Replace, Ph 3b
Source - Replace Well # t with #4
Watermain - Repl Transite Main - Phas
Watermain - Replac Cast lron l\4ain
Other - Connect to Red Rock Rural Wa
Watermain - Connect to Wells
Watemain - Repl North St.,Loop Radk
Treatment - New Plant
Watemain - Looping Project
Source - New Well, Rehab Well 1

Treatment - Remove Fe/Mn & New We
Treatment - Rehab Plant WRO Syster
Treatment - Remove Fe/lvln/As
Watermain - Loop & Replace
Treatment - New Plant, Remove Fe/Mr
Treatment - New Fe/Mn Plant & Wells
Storage - Water Tower Rehab
Watermain - Repl Cast lron & AC Main
Storage - Ground Storage Rehab
Watermain - Replacement Prcject
Treatment - Repl Plant Piping System
Storage - Replace Riser Pipe
Watermain - Repl Area 1

Watemain - Repl Area 2
Storage - Rehab Tower
Slorage - Tower Rehab
Storage - Tower Rehab
Watemain - Replace Various Areas
StoEge - Repl W100,000 Gal Tower
Watermain - Repl Area 7 - Main & Park
Watermain - Repl Area I -2nd & Johns
Storage - Repl 50,000 Gal Tower
Watermain - Replace
Conservation - Replace Meters
Storage - New 50,000 Gallon Tower
Conservation - lnstall fuleters

2,699,400
1 ,341,780

17,200,000
7,500,000

275,000
3,243,000

987,527
121,234
41 5,000
260,000
833,500
658,880

1,179,150
800,000

5,413,000
255,000

2,335,000
1,678,000

503,200
5,1 00,000

988,600
4,820,800

390,500
683,000

2,125,OO0
1,892,900
1,950,000
1,135,350
1,352,000
7,s48,900

982,000
3,843,000

1 84,800
3,473,900

't02,182
38,318

836,000
667,000
296,000
407,000
362,500

1,282,500
638,000
704,81 6
616,813

1,326,000
2,491,000

134,000
625,000

75,000

Faribault
Wright

St. Louis
Cadton

Clearuater
Clearwater

Douglas
Douglas
Itasca
Itasca

Redwood
Itasca
Polk

Jackson
Lyon

Brown
Brown
Brown
Murray

Blue Earlh
Blue Earth
Redwood
Redwood
Redwood
Redwood

Martin
Swift
Swift

Brown
Stearns

Yellow Medicine
Yellow Medicine

Redwood
Redwood
Roseau
Roseau
Roseau
Roseau
Roseau

Redwood
Kittson
Kittson
Brown

Roseau
Roseau

Lyon
Yellow lvledicine
Yellow Medicine

ClaY
Clay

94,771,550

Projects cunently ranked below DWRF fundable range

Total estimated unfunded (below dotted line) WF need: 65,891 ,474

Estimated unfunded need for ppjects in current DWRF fundable range: 57,484,203

Estimated WF Estimated WF
Grant with PFA Grant to match

DWRF Loan USDA-RD

Estimated
WF Need,
Cumulative

987,349

614,226

2,755,437

5,000,000

666,435

91 6,390
640,000

563,853
493,450

586,727
728,618

39,195
182,813
21,938

1,123,200
392,471

1,840,000
80,438

948,578
288,852

35,461
121,388
76,050

406,331
192,722

1,178,450
74,588

682,988

245,310
'1,480,000

2,484,052
201,216
351,935
621,563

570,375
332,090
395,460

519,250
2,O32,053

95,223
1,790,024

29,888
11,208

244,530
195,098
86,580

1 1 9,048
1 06,031
375,1 31

186,615

42,299,816
42,692.287
47.692.287
49,532,287
45,612,725
50,56 1 ,302
50,850,154
50,885,615
5'1,007,002
51,083,052
51,489,383
5't,682,106
52,598,496
53,238,496
54,416,946
54,49'1,533
55,174,521
56,161,870
56,407,1 80
57,887,1 80
58,553,61 5
61,037,667
61,238,883
61 ,590,818
62,212,380
62,826,606
63,396,981
63,729,071
64,'t24,53'l
66,879,968
67,399,217
69,431,271
69,526,494
71 ,316,518
71,346,406
71,357 ,614
71,602,'144
71,797 ,242
71,883,822
72,002,869
72,1 08,900
72,484,032
72,670,647
73,234,499
73,727,950
74,314,676
75,O43,294
75,082,489
75,265,301
75,287,239

12 637 140 21 473 4A3
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Drinking Water 2020 Project Priority List Alphabetical Order

MDH
2020
PPL

Points ProjectDescriptionApplicant Name

MDH
2020
PPL

Rank

MDH
2020
PPL

Points

Estimated
Project Cost

Project Description ($)

MDH
2020
PPL
Rank

Estimated
Project Cost

($)

Ada 117 10 Watermain - Repl Varic 1,500,000

Aitkrn 72@ 1,00s,869

197 7 Watermain - Nortl 600
- Reol Oak. 2.354.548

Annandale 218 7 Watermain - Repl Elm . 1,724,315
npp
Askov 2 30 Treatment - New RO A, 1,357,000
ntwa 35O,OOO

Atwater 216 7 Watermain - Nort 000

Atwater 217 7 Watermain -

5 Storaoe - Tower Rehab 406,000

Audubon 237 7 Watermarn - Falcon Str 98,000
Aurora 262

Aurffinolidation-EMesa 17,200,000
Avoca 187
ga

Badger 289 5 Storage - Replace Rise 38,318
290 5 Watermain Area

5 Watermain Area 667
Tower

Barnesville 344 5 Watermain
5 Watermain 3 Blc

Barrett 10 - Plant
Barrett 127 10 Watermain - 369,500

3 10 Watermain 547
Battle Lake 13 New t#4
Baudette 90 10 650,000

- Tower Rehab

Lake
23 12 129,489

Blomkest - 20,000 Gal C 431

Applicant Name

Clinton
Clinton 26 12 Treatment - Repl Fe/Mr 1,690,000
Clinton 79 10 Storage - Tower Rehab 235,600
Clinton
Clitherall 30 New - Connect

211 7 Treatment - New Mn Pl I

Cologne 250 7 Watermain - Repl & Lo 3,200,000
Comfrey 175 10 Watermain - Replace C 1,678,000

Comfrey 46 12 Watermain - Looping 349,000

Coon Rapids 183 10 Storage - Repl East To 4,075,000
Coon Rapids 184 10 Storage - Baffle Wall in 275,000
Cottonwood 316 5 Watermain - Repl Cast 570,434
Crornwe

Crosby 75 10 Watermain - Phase 3 lt 3,670,000
Currie 143 10 Watermain - Replace a 1,776,094
Currie @ esO,oas
6rrr;"
Currie 146 10 Treatment - Plant Reh€ 795,517
Currie 14

81 10 with 616 800
273 155

Dawson 124 10 Watermain - Replacem 13,712,700
Oaws
Dawson A5
Deerwood 76 10 Watermain
Deen^ood 11

tu1
5

5

10

Dalton 84 10 Storage - New50,000 ( 830,000
Darfur
Darfur 152
DaMin 1

D

Dasse
Dawson

We1

4rnc 1

Bovev 88 10 Waterma in - Reolace ir 658.880 Detroit Lakes 122 10 Watermain - Repl Wes 2,109,691

Bowlus
Brainerd

34
77

12

10
Source - Backup Well t
Treatment - Backwash

40,880
3,907,000

Duluth
Eagle Bend

279
121 10

5 Other - Rehab Middle t
Watermain-Phase4F

2,363,000
312.100

Brainerd 78 10 Storage - 2MG Ground 3,459,000
grookl

Brooklyn Park 353 5 Source - Rehab Wellhc 1,300,000
Brooklyn Park 354 5 Watermain - Repl W. B 1,875,000
Brooklyn Park 355 5 Watermain - Replace C 700,000
Brooklyn Park 356 5 Watermain - Replace I\ 300,000
Brooten I 15 Source - Replace Well: 200,000
Brooten 1 15

Caledo
l s,ooo

Campbell 328 5 Source - New Well '122,300

Campbell 329 5 Storage - New 25,000 ( 726,500
Campbell 233 7 Watermain - Looping ir 265,500
Carver 366 5 Storage - Recoat100,C 272,OO0

Ca
Chanhassen 365 5 Treatment - West Fe/M 18,360,000
c
CUrmetO
Clear Lake 249 7 Source - New Well & P 1,480,605

Easton 7 18 Consolidation - Connec 2,699,400
Easton 346 5 Wate@
Elbowlake 133 1M
Elbow Lake 39 12 Watermain - E 000

088

Elmore 10 Watermain -

Ely 105 10 Watermain - Repl Vari( 700,000
Ely 106 '10 Watermain - Rawwat€ 2,645,000
Ely 107 10 Watermain - Water PIa 270,000
Em Townshi 364 5 Treatment - New 000

10 s8,000
Erskine 100 10 Watermain - Replace I 1,179,1
Eveleth 1 1 9 10 Watermain - Repl Garfi 237 ,794

F ,,soa,zso
Floodwood 64 10 Watermain - sth Ave R 338
Floodwood 10 369 900

Floodwood 22 12 Watermain - Looping 727,300
Folei 174 10 Source - New Well #6 { 193,700
Foley 232 7 Treatment - New Fe/Mr 3,680,400
Foley 258 6 Storage - New200,000 1,484,900
Foley 327 5 Storage - Tower Rehab 345,400
Fnzee 17 13 Source - New Well & S 119,329

7
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Drinking Water 2020 Project Priority List

MDH MDH
2020 2020 Estimated
PPL PPL project Cost

Applicant Name Rank Points Project Description ($)

Fnzee 43 12 Treatment - Replace Tr 2,938,962

Garfield 36
37
48
49

12 Treatment - New Plant, 987
121 234

- Two NewWel 258,000
12 Treatment - Remove Fr 1,255,000

000
50 90,000

660,000Ghent 259 New
Ghent 5 Conservation -

Alphabetical Order

MDH MDH
2020 2020 Estimated
PPL PPL Project Cost

Applicant Name Rank Points Project Description ($)

Kensington 95 10 Storage - Replace W5( 994,000

Kensington 97 10 Conservation - Meter L 215,900
oo

Kerkhoven 222 7 Watermain - Loop & Rr 1,135,350
Lakef,lmo 1S6

Lake Lillian 223 7 Watermain

12

12

6

5

7

& Lo 1,031

&Lo

000
000
000

98 000 Lake Lillian
914 Lake Lillian

6 25
224

-2New
314 5 Waterm n

Gilbert
Gilbert

Gilbert
Gilbert

Gonvick

Greenbush

Han

Han Falls
Hanska

Hanska
Hanska

Harris

an
Herman
Herman

Hitterdal
Hitterdal

219 - Plant U 000
- Two Tank Re

301 5 633
302 M( 540

5 Watermain -
269 5 Source-Rehab

Park
12 - Plant Rehu

12 Watermain -

16
Area 61 13

7 Watermain -
230 7 Watermain -

Rehab
5 Treatment - New Wellh 81
5 Watermain -

12

7 Watermain - 8

343 000
10 Source - Well 255,

225 7 Treatment -

wll 000
10 Watermain Tran 2,335,000

- Tower
45 12 364
341 252.150

'10 Source - NewWell #3

5 Treatment - Add RO/PI 2,593,1

F

Lamberton
Lamberton
Lamberton

Lamberton
Lanesboro

Lanesboro

Lewiston

015 Litchfield
525
045

000

Little Falls

Lonsdale
Falls

000 Madison Lake

Plain

277 5

5

5

7

7

7

208 7 - New Plant 800
284 5 800

5 Watermain - 3,473,900
209 7 Watermain -
210 7 Source - 683

tn- TH2I 261
5 Watermain - Kirkv

487
rce Well

with 12(
325 5 Watermain -

326 5 Treatment

322 5 231 7

Tower 710

000

500
300

227 7 Treatment

8 10 Treatment-Phase2-| I
155 10 Treatment - Phase
358

1-F I

Varic 1

n-

315 5

161 10 Watermain
243

10

10 Watermain
112 10 Source
19

7 Watermain -
294 5 Treatment -

251 rce -

- Demolish To\ 45,
000
852

Genera 500

208
Well #4 I 585

a

161

Re
- Rehab Pla 350,000

0
- Main Strer 458,430

- New
91

8 Watermain - Connect tr

0.5 MG 000
000

171 10

140 ,10

141 lace Elev
10 Watermain - and

000 (

5 - lnstall I!

120 10
350 s

1060

8
Hokah 274 5 Watermain -

234 7 Treatment -
- Jackson

166 10 Conservation -

74 10 Treatment ace

'10 Source -
68 10 Tower
270

7 Watermain - New River
204
256

7 Treatment - New

Minnetrista
700 Minnetrista

Montrose

500 Mountain lron
000

STH 377
181

Middle River
Middle River

10 15
116

Houston

lsle

Jackson

368
369 s n-2

2

181 10

13 - New Well & \A

180 10 Treatment - 7 000
000

ent - Lime 6,347
331 5 To 380
98 10 Source 100

F, 125
5 - Tower

297 5 Treatment - New

5 Treatment - Filter
5 Storage - Tower Rehab

440

Moose Lake000
000
0007 Watermain

rce - Well #5
'10 Treatment - Plant Reha

Minnesota Public Facilities Authority Page 2 of 3
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Drinking Water 2020 Project Priority List

MDH MDH
2020 2020 Estimated
PPL PPL Project Cost

Applicant Name Rank Points Project Description ($)

MurO

Murdock 255 6 Storage - New 50,000 ( 851,820
Murdock
MurO

Myrtle 58 10 Source - New Pump & 58,500
Myrtle 53 11 Storage - New Hydropr 9,800
Myrtle 59 10 Watermain - Replace N 224,640
New London 261 5 Watermain - Repl Noru 84o,2oo
New London 194 7 Watermain - Repl 3rd, ' 1,594,397

N

942,500
Northome 7

ogilvre 

-
Onamia 24 12 Treatment - New Plant 3,080,000
Onamia 25
Onarnia -

2,990,000

Ostrander 123 10 Storage - New 50,000 ( 758,100

Pease 214 7 Source - New Well #2 177,273
Pease 286 5 Source - Rehab Well # 113,258
Pease 257 6 Storage - New 50,000 ( 81 1,515

Pease 2S7 5 \/ateimain-ReplaceE 1,497,955
Pelican Rapids t gs

Pelican Rapids 40 12 Watermain - Replace 8 1,904,263

Pelican Rapids 136 10 Watermain - Repl CSA 364,250
Pemberton 337 5 Storage - Tower Rehab 258,000
Pennock 254 6 with

12 - Second R
348

Plato 241 7 Source - Additional We 000
New Plant, 375

Plato 357 '1.000

Plummer 265 5 - New 000

er ain - 000

Sacred Heart 102 10 Treatment - lnstall RO 2,800,000
Saint Augusta 2

Saint Augusta 260 6 Storage - New 150,000 1,292,000
Sarnt Cloud 283 5 Conservation - Rem. R 5,215,000
S

Saint James 163 10 Watermain - Repl TH 4 3,764,437

Saint Paul RWS 167 '10 Treatment - Piloting & I 10,000,000

Sandstone 150 10 Treatment - Plant Rehe 270,000
Sandstone 41 12 Watermain - Looping k 700,000

SiNre

st

Taconite 334 5 Storage - Repl 50,000 | 820,000

Truman 304 - Rehab Water 200
8 287 800

Truman 220 7 Treatment - Rehab Pla 1

Twin Lakes Townshil 21 13 Watermain - Extension 7,500,000
Twin Valley 32 '12 Treatment - Plant Reh€ 1,495,350
Two Harbors 44 12 Treatment - Repl Chlor 2,800,000
Vern
Verndale 2

Vernon Center 24v r,er s,soo
Vesta SA,OOO

Wadena 9,
4o9Jn

Waldod @ 461,626
WatOort S12

WatnutCrove O@ gae,soo

Warre

Applicant Name

MDH

2020
PPL
Rank

Alphabetical Order

MDH
2020
PPL

Points ProjectDescription

Estimated
Project Cost

($)

5

134 10

Plummer 266 5

Prinsburg 349 5 Watermain - Repl Co. t 584,700
Proctor 335 5 Watermain - Replace ! 1,807 ,404
nanOotpn St
Randolph 185 '10 Storage - Tower Rehab 395,000
Red Lake Falls 165 10 Watermain - Repl Varic 2,286,072
Red Rock RWS 193

Redwood Falls 199 7 Watermain - Loop to N, 1 ,085,000
Rice 245 7 ffi

359 5 Treatment - Plant Rehe

212 7 Watermain - Move Wal
700

Waubun 10

Wells 38 12 Treatment - Lime Softe 6,100,000
Willemie 1?,
Wltmar t

Winsted 13 15 Treatment - Remove Fr 8,000,000
Wntir

500 Waseca

Rice
Rice 246 7 Watermain - Looping 625,000

Richmond

ffi

570,000 Wood Lake 189 I Source - New Well

281 5 Watermain -

000
Wood Lake
Wood Lake

r

Cast 000
Rc 297 000

738,51 6,WellSourcensdaleRobbi
NewnsdaleRobbi

FilterentTreatmRush
Rush

3

0

30

0

5

8

78

62
2

149
333

f(

45

64
006

375
677

4.

Re

R

,284

900ConnectioWatermain
,000Rushmore

,000
000
&ReolWatermain

Russell

- Water Tower
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